Genie

A TEREX BRAND

Parts Manual

Serial Number Range

GTH-3713 AU from SN 14238 0 14830

Part No. 645025GT
Rev: B.01
September 2024



September 2024

Technical Publications

Genie has endeavored to deliver the highest degree of
accuracy possible. However, continuous improvement
of our products is a Genie policy. Therefore, product
specifications are subject to change without notice.

Readers are encouraged to notify Genie of errors and
send in suggestions for improvement. All
communications will be carefully considered for future
printings of this and all other manuals.

Genie
i

Contact Us:

Internet: www.genielift.com
e-mail: awp.techpub@terex.com

Find a Manual for this Model
Go to http://www.genielift.com

Use the links to locate Operator’s, Parts, Maintenance,
and Service and Repair Manuals.

Copyright © 2013 by Terex South Dakota, Inc.

645025GT Rev B.01 September 2024
First Edition, Second Printing

Genieand “GTH” areregistered trademark of Terex
South Dakota, Inc. in the USA and many other countries.

>
%@ Printed on recycled paper

GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024

Ganie

ATERD D

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 3



How to Order Parts

Please be prepared with the following
information when ordering replacement parts
for your Terex or Genie product.

Machine model number

Machine serial number

Part number

Part description and quantity
Purchase order number

”Ship to” address

Desired method of shipment

Name and telephone number of the
authorized distributor in your area

MANKKKKKK

Use the Service Parts Fax Order Form on the
next page and fax your order to our Parts
Department.

If you don't know the name of your authorized
distributor, or if your area is not currently
serviced by an authorized distributor, please
call Terex or Genie Industries.

Machine Information

Model

Serial Number

Date of Purchase

Authorized Genie Distributor

Phone Number

Genie
A wea

North America
Telephone (425)881-1800

September 2024

Toll Free (800)536-1800 in US and Canada

Fax (425)556-8659
Toll Free fax (888)274-6192

Email _AWP.PartsSalesPO @terex.com

http://genielift.com/en

EMEAR (Europe, Middle East, Africa and

Russia)

Telephone (31)(165)519 313
Fax (31)(165)511 148
http://genielift.co.uk

Asla Paclific (Genle Singapore)
Telephone +65 6692 7777
Fax +65 6261 8893

http://genielift.com.sg/

Australia
Telephone (61)(7)3456 4444
Fax (61)(7)3456 4466

http://genielift.com.au

South America
Telephone (55)(11)4082 5600
Fax (55)(11)4082 5630

GTH-3713 AU

Part No. 645025GT



September 2024

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 5



September 2024

Service Parts Fax Order Form

=TE REX Faxto {425) 556-8559 or Toll Fres: §88-274-6192
GCORPORATION International: +1-425-556-8659
Please fill out completely
Date Account Number
Your Name Your Fax Number
Your Phone Number
Bill To Ship To
Purchase Order Number Ship Via
Model(s) Serial No.(s)
Optional Equipment
Part Number Description Quantity Price

All back-ordered parts will be shipped when available via the same ship method as the original order unless Noted

below:

O Ship complete order only - No back orders

O Ship all available parts and contact customer on disposition of back-ordered parts

O Other {please specify)

Ganie

ATERE DD

GTH-3713 AU

Part No. 645025GT



September 2024

|
Table of Contents

Description Page
100 Cab and Control Place Unit ..........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceaeee, 10
1011 604905 Cab ..o 10
102.1 604906 Dashboard . .. ... 16
103.1 604907 Instruments And Lights Panel . ....... .. . e 20
104.1 604908 Overload Warning System . ... ... i e 22
105.1 604900 Cab Heater. . ..ot e e e e 24
T06.1 604923 Cab ...ttt e 28
200 Frame Unit.......ooiiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieetttttetseennnaacssssccesnnns 34
207.1 604910 Rear Frame Unit . . ..o e e e e 34
202.1 604911 Hydraulic System - Axle Levelling . ... ... 38
203.T 604912 Frame ...ttt e e e e 40
204.1 6049713 Frame ...ttt e 44
205.1 604914 Hydraulic System - Stabilizer ........ .. 48
206.1 604950 Label - Name Plate . ... ... i 52
207.1 604951 Label - Name Plate . ... ... e 54
300 Telescopic Boom Unit ......coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceeeeeaaes 56
301.1 604915 Arm 1st And 2nd Boom Section . ... ... i 56
302.1 604916 Hydraulic System - Auxiliary Circuit .. ... 60
303.1 604917 Hydraulic System - Fork Balancing ... 62
304.1 604918 Hydraulic System - Boom EXENSION ... ... .ot e 64
305.1 604919 Hydraulic System - Lifting . ... ... 68
306.1 604920 FOTKS . ..ottt ettt et 72
307.1 6049271 Coupling Unit . ... e 74
308.1 604922 Hydraulic System - Implement Locking ... ... . 76
400 Diesel Engine Unit.......ccueeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceeceeaaes 80
401.1 604924 Diesel Engine - ACCelerator . ...t e 80
402.1 604925 Diesel Engine - Engine Cooling System . ... ...t e 84
403.1 604926 Suctione System Hydraulic Pumps . ... ... e 86
404.1 604927 Diesel Engine - Injection System ... ... .o 90
405.1 604928 Hydraulic System - Oil Cooler . ... ... e 92
406.1 604930 Diesel Engine - Exhaust System .. .. ... o 96
500 Electric Installation Unit..........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiccnee, 98
501.1 604931 Elettrc Installation . ... .. .o 98
502.1 604932 FUSE BOX . .. .o ettt ettt ettt 102
600 Transmission UnNit ........c.oiiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e ceeeaas 104
601.1 604933 Hydraulic System - TransmiSSiON .. ... ...ttt 104
Ganie

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 7



September 2024

|
Table of Contents

Description Page
602.1 604934 Hydraulic System - Service Brake And Parking Brake ............ ... o i, 108
603.1 604935 Hydraulic System - GearboxX .. ... 112
604.1 604936 Power Steering Sy S oM .. ...t e 114
605.1 604937 Transmission And Wheels ... ... i e e e 118
606.1 604938 Front Axle - Differential Case ...t 120
607.1 604939 Front Axle - Differential Gear ......... ... i 122
608.1 604940 Front Axle - Steering AXIe . ... .o 126
609.1 6049471 Front AXle - Brake ... ...t e 130
610.1 604942 Front Axle - Steering Cylinder ... ... . . 132
611.1 604943 Front AXIE - SUPPOIt . .o 134
612.1 604944 Rear Axle - RedUCtION GEAI. .. ... .ttt e e e e e e 136
613.1 604945 Rear Axle - Differential Case . ........ouiiiri i e e 142
614.1 604946 Rear Axle - Differential Gear . ....... ... 144
615.1 604947 Rear Axle - Steering AxXle . . ... 148
616.1 604948 Rear Axle - Brake ... ... 152
617.1 604949 Rear Axle - Steering Cylinder . ... ..o i 154
Part Number INndeX ......c.iiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiteiiestesresresseaseasoasocsscsscnsanssannns 156
Geanie

8 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024

|
Notes

r

Ganie

ATERD D

Part No. 645025GT 9




100 Cab and Control Place Unit

101.1 604905 Cab

Genie
by

10

September 2024

7
6

~—18
/
1118 17 20 19
L, g
| M/ 15

GTH-3713 AU

Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 100 Cab and Control Place Unit

|
101.1 604905 Cab

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 07.0740.0066GT  AIR FILTER . ...ttt ettt e e e e e e e e e 1
2 07.0740.0067GT  AIr grille .. ..o e e e 1
3 07.0740.0088GT  KINOB ...ttt et e et e e e e e e e e 2
4 07.0740.0089GT  GASKET ...ttt ettt et e ettt e e e 1
5 07.0740.0070GT  HOSE GUIDE . .. ... .ttt e e e e et 1
6 07.0740.0026GT WASHER ... e e 12
7 07.0740.007 G T S BW .ttt ittt ettt ettt ettt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e 18
8 07.0740.0072GT WP MOTOT . ...ttt ettt e ettt e ettt et e e e e et et e e s 1
9 07.0740.0073GT  LEFT SIDE GLASS ...ttt et e et 1
10 07.0740.0074GT REAR LOWER GLASS .. ...ttt e e e 1
11 07.0740.0075GT  GLASS ..ot e e 1
12 07.0740.0052GT  ADHESIVE GASKET ...ttt e e et e e e et e 1 ;151
13 07.0740.0076GT  Handle . ... ..ottt et e e 2
14 07.0740.0217GT  PLUG ...\ttt ittt ettt e e ettt e e e e e e 2
15 07.0740.0078GT  HINGE ... oiiii ittt et e e e et e e e e e e e e e 2
16 07.0740.0079GT S BW ..\ttt ittt et ettt e ettt e ettt e et e e e e e e e e 7
17 07.0740.0046GT SO NUE ..ottt ettt et et et e e e e e e e 7
18 07.0740.0014GT  NUT,PROTECTION .. ...ttt e e e e e e e e 7
19 07.0740.0080GT  RUDDEI ... e e e 2
20 07.0740.0081GT  WASHER ... . e e e e 3
21 07.0740.0082GT COVER,SPEAKER . ... ...ttt e e e et 2
22 07.0740.0083GT  SOIBW ...ttt t ettt et e e ettt et e et e e e 8
23 07.0740.0084GT CEILING LIGHT ... o e e 1
24 07.0740.0084GT S BW .\ttt ettt et e ettt e ettt e et e e e e e e e e 2
25 07.0740.0085GT  ROOF GLASS ...ttt e e e e 1
26 07.0740.0009GT RUBBER GROMMET ... ...ttt ittt et e e et 3
27 07.0740.0086GT  RUDDEI ... e e 1
28 07.0740.0032GT  WASHER ... . e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 11



100 Cab and Control Place Unit

101.1 604905 Cab

Genie
by

12

September 2024

7
6

~—18
/
1118 17 20 19
L, g
| M/ 15

GTH-3713 AU

Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 100 Cab and Control Place Unit

101.1 604905 Cab

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
29 07.0740.0087GT  WINDSHIELD . .. ...ttt ettt e e e e e e e 1
30 07.0740.0088GT WV @I ..ottt ittt et et e ettt e e e e e e et e e e e e e e 1
31 07.0740.0089GT  WIPER BLADE . ...\ttt e e e e e e et e et et e 1
32 07.0740.0090GT THROUGH-COUPLING . . ...\ttt e e et 1
33 07.0740.0091 G T GASKET ...ttt ettt e ettt e e e 1 rﬁ
34 07.0740.0092GT CONNECTORS HOLDER . ... ot e 1
35 07.0740.0012GT  WASHER ... . e e e e 16
36 07.0740.0093GT  STORAGE POCKET ...\ttt ittt ettt e e e e e et 1
37 07.0740.0094GT  SOIBW ..\ttt ittt ettt e et ettt e e e e e e 4
38 07.0740.0095GT  SCREW ...ttt e e e e e 4
39 07.0740.0096GT  StOp NUL ...t e e e et e e e 2
40 07.0740.0097GT  Complete MIrTOr . . ...ttt et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
41 07.0740.0098GT  TANK ...ttt ettt e et e 1
42 07.0740.0099GT  RIGHT SIDE GLASS .. ...ttt e e e 1
43 07.0740.0100GT  STOP PIN ... e e e e e e 1
44 07.0740.0101GT  GUAIN ..ottt ettt et e e et e et e e ettt e e et e et e e e 1
45 07.0740.0102GT  WASHER . ..o e e e e 1
46 07.0740.0103GT  NUT MI2X T Lttt ettt ettt e e e e e e e e e 1
47 07.0740.0104GT  DOOR CAT CH ..t e e e e e e e 1
48 07.0740.0105GT  SCREW MBX30 ...\ttt ettt et ettt ettt e e et e e et e et e 3
49 07.0740.0106GT  GASKET,RUBBER ... ... ..ttt et e et 1
50 07.0740.0028 HEX HEAD CAP e e e et e e e e 6
51 07.0740.0006GT WASHER B.4X 12 ... i i e e e 10
52 07.0740.0005GT S0P NUE ..ot e et e e e e e e e e e e 3
53 07.0740.0107GT  CAB FRAME ... e e e e e e et 1
54 07.0740.0095GT  SCREW ...ttt e et e 4
55 07.0740.0063GT  WASHER 8.4 X 142 ... e e 4
56 07.0740.0118GT  SCREW .. e e e e e e e e e 4
Ganie

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 13



100 Cab and Control Place Unit

101.1 604905 Cab

Genie
by

14

September 2024

7
6

~—18
/
1118 17 20 19
L, g
| M/ 15

GTH-3713 AU

Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 100 Cab and Control Place Unit

101.1 604905 Cab

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
57 07.0740.0209GT ROOF WIPER FIXING KIT ... e e 1
58 07.0740.0202GT COMPLETE MIRROR .. ..ttt e e e e e e e 1
59 07.0740.0157GT  Wiper Blade .. ... ..o e 1
60 07.0740.0158GT  Wiper MOtOr . ... e e et e e e e et e et e e e 1
61 07.0740.0210GT  RUDDEI ... e e e e e 1
62 07.0740.0211GT  SPACEI . ..ttt e ettt et et e e e et e e e e e e 1
63 07.0740.0212GT  SOIBW .ttt ittt ettt e et et e e e e e et et e e et e e e e e 2
64 07.0740.0213GT  BUSHING . ... e e e e e e e e 2
65 07.0740.0214GT  RUDDEI ... e e e e e 2
66 07.0740.0035GT  BUSHING . .. .. e e 2
67 07.0740.0215GT  SPACEL . ..ttt ettt et e et et e e e e e e e e 2
68 07.0740.0156GT  WWiPEI @I . ..ottt et e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
69 01.0001.0094GT  SCIBW ...ttt ettt e et e e e et e e e et e e e e e e e e e 2
70 01.0001.0071GT  Spring Washer . ... ... e e e e 2
71 51.0901.8900GT  Grall .. ...ttt ettt e et et e et e e et et e e e e e 1
72 09.0803.0359GT  Magnet ... ...ttt ettt e e e 1
73 09.0803.0358GT Elastic Cable . .......... i 1
74 01.0001.0505GT SCREW M12X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... .ottt 2
75 01.0001.0072GT  Spring Washer ... ...ttt e e e e e e e e 2
76 01.0031.0057GT WASHER, FLAT, D12, UNI 6592, ZN . ... .. . e 2
77 01.0031.0056GT FLAT WASHER D10 UNIB592 ZN ... .. . i 2
Ganie

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 15



100 Cab and Control Place Unit September 2024

|
102.1 604906 Dashboard

Genie
by

16 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 100 Cab and Control Place Unit

|
102.1 604906 Dashboard

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 07.0740.0139GT  DASH BOARD ...ttt e e e e e e e e 1
2 07.0740.0140GT  Side dashboard . ..............iuiiuiiii i e 1
3 07.0740.0141GT  CENTRAL LOCK ...t e e e e e e 1
4 07.0740.0142GT COVER, GTH .. .. i e e e e e 1
5 07.0740.0116GT SCREW FE TGS T+ MBX25 UNI 7689 ZN . ... .. i 13
6 07.0740.0117GT  WASHER ... .. e e e e e e 13
7 07.0740.0037GT  Washer ... ... e e e 3
8 07.0740.0143GT COVER,RADIO HOUSING ... ..o e e e e 1
9 07.0740.0144GT  SOMBW ..ttt ettt e et e et e e e e et e e e e e e e e e 3
10 07.0740.0145GT  Washer ... ..o e 3
11 09.4610.0001GT WATER LEVEL,CIRCULAR BUBBLE . ... ... i 1
12 07.0740.0154GT  SPING .ottt ittt et et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 3
13 640005GT GLAS S 1
14 07.0703.0419GT  SWITCH ... e e e e e e e e e 6
15 07.0703.0417GT  SPEED LEVER . ... .ttt e e e 1
16 07.0703.0418GT  Turn Signals Lever . ... ... ... e e e e e e 1
17 07.0703.0420GT  KEY ..ttt et e e e e 1
18 640006GT GLAS S o 1
19 07.0703.0441GT  Emergency bUtton .. ... e e e 1
20 07.0703.0489GT  PLUG .. ..ttt e e e et e e e e e e e e e 1
21 07.0741.0018GT  Handle . . ... et et e et e 1
22 07.0703.0423GT  PLUG .. .ottt e e e e e e e 5
23 07.0740.0062GT  WASHER ... .. e e e e 3
24 07.0740.0152GT  KNOB .. ... i ettt e e e e 1
25 07.0740.0206GT  Screw TC M4X20 ZG UNI 7687 . . ... i 4
26 07.0703.0422GT  Pilot Light ... ... e e e e 1
27 07.0703.0421GT 2 KEYS & SWITCH ...ttt e e e 1
28 07.0703.0017GT  Chassis Levelling - Symbol ... ... e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 17



100 Cab and Control Place Unit September 2024

|
102.1 604906 Dashboard

Genie
by

18 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 100 Cab and Control Place Unit

|
102.1 604906 Dashboard

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
29 07.0741.0010GT  Push BUHON Cap .. ...ttt e e e e e 1
30 07.0741.0011 PUSH BUTTON . e e e e e e 1
31 07.0741.0012GT ENABLING FUNCTION SWITCH ... e e e 1
32 07.0741.0014GT  PROTECTION ...ttt et e e e e e et 1
33 07.0741.0009GT  SEIECIOT . . . .ottt ettt ettt ettt e e e e 1
33 07.0741.0023GT PROPORTIONAL ROLLER ... o e 1
34 07.0740.0239G T  LOCK ..\ttt e e e e e 1
35 07.0740.0208GT  Bracket . ... 1
36 07.0740.0116GT SCREW FE TGS T+ MBX25 UNI 7689 ZN . ... .. it 15
37 07.0740.0117GT  WASHER .o e e 15
38 07.0740.0151GT  RIVET .ottt e e e e e e e e e et e e et e 1
39 07.0740.0189GT  RIVET ...ttt ettt et et ettt e e e e e e e et 4
40 07.0740.0042GT  SOIBW ...ttt ittt et e e et et et et e e e e e e e 2
41 07.0740.0012GT  WASHER ... e e 2
42 56.0016.0032GT tCoogtNro1I é_‘%/gr .......................................................................... 1
43 07.0703.0531GT  CONtaC ...ttt et e e ettt et et e et e e e et e e e 1
44 07.0703.0532GT  CONTACT ..ttt ettt et ettt e e e e e e e 2
45 07.0703.0534GT  CONT ACT ..ttt ettt e e ettt e e e e e et e 5
46 07.0703.0533GT  CONT ACT ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
47 07.0740.0017GT  CaP « ottt ettt et e e et e e e e e e e e e e 1
48 07.0741.0011 PUSH BUTTON ..ttt e e e e et e e ettt et e eas 1
Ganie

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 19



100 Cab and Control Place Unit September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
103.1 604907 Instruments And Lights Panel

~—7-8
19
- 20-21

11 15 17 13
14 16 18

Genie

ATERE DD

20 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 100 Cab and Control Place Unit

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
103.1 604907 Instruments And Lights Panel

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 07.0703.0424GT DASHBOARD INDICATORS, LIGHT .. ..o 1
2 07.0703.0425GT GAUGE / OIL PRESSURE . ...ttt e e e e 1
3 07.0703.0426GT INDICATOR, WATER TEMP . ... . i e e et 1
4 07.0703.0427GT INDICATOR, FUEL LEVEL ... ... e 1
5 07.0703.0029GT IGNITION SWITCH W/TWO KEYS .. ... i e 1
6 07.0703.0428GT HOUR METER ... o i e et 1
7 638226GT SWITCH,SELECTOR,3 POSITION ... e e 1
8 07.0703.0429GT KNOB, STEERING MODE SELECTOR ... ...t e 1
9 07.0703.0430GT  SWITCH ...t ettt e e e 1
10 07.0703.0007GT SYMBOL,MECHANICAL GEAR . ... . e 1
11 07.0703.0431GT  SWITCH .. e e e e e et e e e 1
12 07.0703.0032GT SYMBOL,HAZARD WARNING LIGHTS ... .. e e 1
13 07.0703.0423GT  PLUG ...\ttt ittt et ettt e e e et e e e 2
14 07.0703.0432GT  SWITCH COVER .. ... ittt et e e e e e 1
15 07.0703.0433GT  SWITCH ... e e e e e e e e 1
16 07.0703.0434GT  SYMBOL,ROAD LIGHT ...\ttt e e et e e e 1
17 07.0703.0435GT  SWITCH ..ottt et e et e e 1
18 07.0703.0010GT SYMBOL, HEATING FAN . ...t e 1
19 07.0703.0011GT  Control Panel .. ... e e e e e e e 1
20 07.0703.0439GT  SWITCH ..o e e et e e e e et e e e 1
21 07.0703.0440GT SYMBOL,EMERGENCY PUMP . ... et 1
22 07.0703.0125GT KEY ONLY, SWITCH/IGNITION . .. ..ot 1
23 07.0703.0572GT  SWITCH ... e e e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 21



100 Cab and Control Place Unit September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
104.1 604908 Overload Warning System

.. I::IIII:Z:IIII::IlII::“iI
WX

r

ATERE DD

22 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 100 Cab and Control Place Unit
. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|

104.1 604908 Overload Warning System

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

1 56.0016.0021GT CONTROL, PANEL . ... e e e e 1

2 09.0802.0022GT  Load Cell ... .ot e e e e e e e 1

3 55.0602.0144GT WIRE HARNESS .. ... e e e e e 1
Genie.

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 23



100 Cab and Control Place Unit September 2024

|
105.1 604909 Cab Heater

Genie
by

24 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 100 Cab and Control Place Unit

|
105.1 604909 Cab Heater

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 07.0740.0119GT  HEATER ... e e e e e e e 1
2 07.0740.0120GT AT HOSE ...ttt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e 70,
m
3 07.0740.0120GT AT HOSE ...ttt e et e e e e e e e e e e e e 605,
m
4 07.0740.0120GT AT HOSE ...ttt e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e 515,
m
5 07.0740.0120GT  AIF HOSE ...ttt e e e e e e e 30?;
m
6 07.0740.0120GT  AIF HOSE ...ttt e e e e e e e 302,
m
7 07.0740.0120GT  AIF HOSE ...ttt e e e e e 0,4
m
8 07.0740.0121GT  3-WAY FITTING . ...t e e e e e e e 1
9 07.0740.0122GT  Heater pipe 15X23 ...ttt e e e e e e e e 6m
10 07.0740.0122GT  Heater pipe 15X23 ... . e e e 0,8
m
11 07.0740.0122GT  Heater pipe 15X23 ..o e e e e 5m
12 07.0740.0123GT  MEB HOSE CLAMP, 1OX28 ... . ittt e e e 4
13 07.0740.0124GT SCREW KN TC+ 3.5X16 ZN .. ..ot e 4
14 07.0740.0125GT  AIRINLET D76 . ...ttt ettt e et e e e e e et e 5
15 07.0740.0126GT REDUCER,DA8.5 ... . . e e 5
16 07.0740.0127GT CLAMP,HOSE,MEB,40-60 H12 ... ... . e e 8
17 07.0740.0128GT  SCREW ...t e e e e e e 2
18 07.0740.0129GT  AIR INLET ... e e e e et e e e 1
19 07.0740.0006GT  WASHER B.4X 12 ...ttt ettt e e 1
20 07.0740.0005GT  SHOP NMUL ..ottt e ettt et e e e e e 1
21 07.0740.0028 HEX HEAD CAP e e e e e e e e 1
22 07.0740.0120GT  AIr HOSE ...ttt et e et e e e e e e e e e e 1m
24 07.0740.0118GT  SCREW ... e e e e e e e 2
25 07.0740.0016GT  WASHER B.5X 18 ...\t e e e 2
26 07.0740.0132GT  Heater SUPPOI ... .ottt et e et e e e e e e et e e e e e 1
27 07.0740.0012GT  WASHER . ... e e 2
28 07.0740.0071GT  SCMBW ...ttt ettt e et e e et et e e et et e e e et e e e e 2

Genie
et

Part No. 645025GT

GTH-3713 AU

25



100 Cab and Control Place Unit September 2024

|
105.1 604909 Cab Heater

Genie
by

26 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 100 Cab and Control Place Unit

|
105.1 604909 Cab Heater

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

29 07.0740.0133GT GROMMET,RUBBER D31 ... .ttt e e e e e e e 2

30 07.0740.0218GT  WATER TAP, DB ...t e e e e e e e e 1

31 07.0740.0219GT  LABEL . ..ot e e e e e 1
Genie.

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 27



100 Cab and Control Place Unit September 2024

|
106.1 604923 Cab

62 Br 64 BP 7P 7r ﬁ3 ? ﬂg

\ !
\ |

546513 \ \ |

50

49

N

34 37 35

40 41 31 39

Genie
by

28 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024

Item Part No.

1

2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

07.0740.0000GT

07.0740.0001GT

07.0740.0002GT

07.0740.0003GT

07.0740.0004GT

07.0740.0005GT

07.0740.0006GT

07.0740.0007GT

07.0740.0008GT

07.0740.0009GT

07.0740.0010GT

07.0740.0011GT

07.0740.0001GT

07.0740.0013GT

07.0740.0014GT

07.0740.0015GT

07.0740.0016GT

07.0740.0017GT

07.0740.0018GT

07.0740.0235GT

07.0740.0020GT

07.0740.0021GT

07.0740.0022GT

07.0740.0054GT

07.0740.0024GT

07.0740.0025GT

07.0740.0026GT

07.0740.0048GT

100 Cab and Control Place Unit

106.1 604923 Cab

Description Qty.
PIN 3
SP LT PIN o 3
GREASER ..o 5
S .. 1
SCORE W L 1
S O MU 1
WASHER B.4X 12 e e e 1
ST 1= 4
SUP P O R T o 1
RUBBER GROMMET ...t e e e e e e 2
Flashing Beacon Bracket . ......... ... 1
SCOREW L 2
SP LT PIN o 9
StOP NUL L 2
NUT, PROTECTION . e e e e e e 2
BUMP STOP,RUBBER ... .. e e e 1
WASHER B.5X 18 .. 1
U 1
NON-SKIid Coating . ...ttt e e e e O,r;
RUBBER CARPET ... e e e e e e e e 1
ROOF COVERING ... e e e e e 1
COVERING .. 1
ADHESIVE PROFILE .. .. e e e e 2m
ST OP BELT ..t 1
S T8 o oo o A 1
ST 1= 2
WASHER L 2
GASKET .ttt 1

Genie
et

Part No. 645025GT

GTH-3713 AU

29



100 Cab and Control Place Unit September 2024

|
106.1 604923 Cab

62 Br 64 BP 7P 7r ﬁ3 ? ﬂg

\ !
\ |

546513 \ \ |

50

49

N

34 37 35

40 41 31 39

Genie
by

30 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 100 Cab and Control Place Unit

|
106.1 604923 Cab

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
29 07.0740.0049G T  GASKET ..ttt e e e e e e e e e e 1
30 07.0740.0050GT  HANDLE . ... e e e e e e e e 1
31 07.0740.0051GT  DOOR LOCK ...ttt e et e e e e e e e et e e et e 1
32 07.0740.0052GT  ADHESIVE GASKET ...ttt e e e e e e e e e 3H51
33 07.0740.0053GT COVER,DOOR LOCK . ...t e e e e e e e 1
34 07.0740.0035GT BUSHING .. ... e e e e e 1
35 07.0740.0055GT  BUSHING . ..ottt e e e e 1
36 07.0740.0056GT  FRAME ... e e et e e e e e e e e et e 1
37 07.0740.0057 G T GLASS .. e e e 1
38 07.0740.0058GT DOOR SEAL ...t e e e e e e e 1m
39 07.0740.0059G T S BW .\ttt ittt et ettt ettt e e et e e e e e e e e e e e 2
40 07.0740.0081 G T  NUL ..ottt e et et e e et e et e e et e e e e e 2
41 07.0740.0063GT  WASHER 8.4 X 142 ..o e e e e e 2
42 07.0740.0084G T S BW ..ottt ettt ettt ettt e e e e e e e e e e 2
43 07.0740.0085GT  CLIP ... e e e e e 1
44 07.0740.0080GT S BW ..\ttt ittt ettt et ettt e e et e et e e e e e e e e e 1
45 07.0740.0016GT  WASHER B.5X 18 . . ... i e e e e et et e e e 1
46 07.0740.0062GT  WASHER ... . e e 1
47 07.0740.0027 GT  CAP . e 4
48 07.0740.0028 HEX HEAD C AP .t e e e e e e e 1
49 07.0740.0179GT  LOWER DOOR ... e e e e e e e e e et e 1
50 07.0740.0180GT  UPPEr DOOT . ...ttt e e e e e e e e e 1
51 07.0740.0029GT HANDLE . ... .. e e e e 1
52 07.0740.0030GT  LOCK,DOOR ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e et e 1
53 07.0740.0031GT  HEX CAP o e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2
54 07.0740.0014GT  NUT, PROTECTION ... e e e e et e e 6
55 07.0740.0047GT  Label ... e e 1
56 07.0740.0032GT  WASHER ... . e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 31



100 Cab and Control Place Unit September 2024

|
106.1 604923 Cab

62 Br 64 BP 7P 7r ﬁ3 ? ﬂg

\ !
\ |

546513 \ \ |

50

49

N

34 37 35

40 41 31 39

Genie
by

32 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 100 Cab and Control Place Unit

106.1 604923 Cab

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
58 07.0740.0233GT  WWasher .. ... e 2
60 07.0740.0222GT  WASHER ... . e e 3
61 07.0740.0223GT  Washer . ... e e 6
62 07.0740.0039GT  HANDLE . ... .t e e e e e et e e 1
63 07.0740.0224GT  HINGE ... . e e e et e e e et e e e 2
64 07.0740.0041GT  GLASS ... e 1
65 07.0740.0225G T S BW .\ttt ittt et ettt ettt e e e e e e e e e e 2
66 07.0740.0226GT S BW ..\ttt ettt ettt e ettt e et e e e e e e e e e e 1
67 07.0740.0227GT  SCREW . e e e 2
68 07.0740.0045GT ST OP NUT ..o e e e e e e e e e e 2
69 07.0740.0046GT  StOP MU ..ot e e et e e e e e e e e 3
70 07.0740.0228GT  RUDDEI ... e e e e 6
71 07.0703.0125GT KEY ONLY, SWITCH/IGNITION . ... et 1
72 07.0740.0229GT  Reinforcement ... ... ... e e 1
73 07.0740.0230GT  S€al ..ottt e e e e 1
74 07.0740.0232GT  BUSHING ... ..ottt e e e e e e e et e e et e 2
75 07.0740.0231GT  PlUG ...ttt et e et e et e e et e e e e e e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 33



200 Frame Unit

201.1 604910 Rear Frame Unit

29 30 12 17 3‘1 2}4

34

September 2024

28— 5|

21—

L

Ganie
GTH-3713 AU

Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 200 Frame Unit

|
201.1 604910 Rear Frame Unit

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 51.1000.0000GT  Last ..ottt e e e 1
2 51.1000.0100GT  Last ..o 1
3 51.1000.0200GT  Last ..ottt e e 1
4 01.0001.0554GT Screw TE M14X60 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN .. ... oot e e 6
5 01.0001.0851GT SCREW M20X60 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN ... ... i e e 4
6 01.4032.0008GT Spring Washer D 18 ZN RNFT ... o e e e 6
7 01.4031.0002GT FLAT WASHER D14 UNI 6593 ZN ... ... . e e e 6
8 51.0800.2700GT HOOK/PULLING TOWING .. ...t e e e e e et e e s 1
9 54.0004.0000GT  PIN Lt e 1
10 01.0001.0703GT SCREW M16X35 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... ...t e i 2
11 01.4032.0007GT  SPRING WASHER D16 ZN ...ttt e e et et 2
12 51.0800.1300GT  SUPP O .« .ttt ettt e e ettt e et e e e e e e e 2
13 09.0803.0026GT  SPRING SPLIT PIN ..o e e e e 1
14 51.0001.7500GT COVER ... e e e e e 1
15 01.0031.0054GT FLAT WASHER DB UNIB592 ZN . ... ... i e e 2
16 51.0800.1200GT  SUPP O .« .ttt ittt ettt ettt et e et e e e e e e e e e 2
17 09.4670.0001GT ISOLATOR,VIBRATION ... e e e e e 2
18 51.0804.8700GT SUPPORT,TRAFFIC ROAD PLATE . ... e e e 1
19 09.0803.0041GT S Al ...\ttt e e 1
20 51.0800.2500GT  BraCKet .. ......iiinet ittt e e e 1
21 56.0012.0000GT PROXIMITY SENSOR ... .. e e e e 1
22 01.4032.0009GT SPRING WASHER D20 ZN .. ...t e e e e e e 4
23 01.0031.0061GT FLAT WASHER D20 UNI 6592 ZN ... ... . e 4
24 01.0001.0356GT SCREW M10X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... ..ot e e e 4
25 01.0031.0301GT FLAT WASHER D10 UNI 6593 ZN ... ... e e e 4
26 01.4032.0004GT WASHER,LOCK,M10,DINT 27 .. .. e e 4
27 01.0006.0025GT S BW ...ttt ittt e ettt ettt et e e et e e e e e e e 2
28 09.0803.0012GT  WASHER DB . ... ittt e e e e e e e e e et e 2
Ganie

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 35



200 Frame Unit

201.1 604910 Rear Frame Unit

29 30 12 17 3‘1 2}4

36

September 2024

28— 5|

21—

L

Ganie
GTH-3713 AU

Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 200 Frame Unit

201.1 604910 Rear Frame Unit

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

29 01.0001.0306GT SCREW M10X60 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN ... ..o e e e 2

30 01.0031.0301GT FLAT WASHER D10 UNI 6593 ZN ... ... . e e 2

31 01.0023.0055GT  Stop Nut M10 UNI 7473 6S ZN . ..ottt e e et e 2

32 01.0003.0155GT SCREW M6X20 UNI5931 8.8 ZN ... ..ot e e e 2

33 01.0031.0054GT FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6592 ZN . ... ... e e 2
Ganie

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 37



September 2024

200 Frame Unit

202.1 604911 Hydraulic System - Axle Levelling

-

Genie
GTH-3713 AU

G

Part No. 645025GT

38



September 2024 200 Frame Unit

202.1 604911 Hydraulic System - Axle Levelling

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 53.0600.0200GT  Swaying CyliNder . ... ...t e e e 1
2 53.0600.0100GT  Swaying CylNAer . ... ...t e e e e e e e 1
3 637452GT JOINt Kt e 2
4 04.4239.0007GT HOLDING VALVE / SWAY CYLINDER ... ... i 2
5 04.0601.0030GT  Pipe Fithing .. ..o oottt e e 6
6 04.0601.0019GT  Pipe Fitting . .. ..o e e e e e e e 2
7 04.0603.0007GT  Flexible HOSE . ...t e e e e e e e et 4
8 02.0117.0119GT  GREASE NIPPLE G 1/8 ...\ttt ittt e e e e et 2
9 09.0800.0017GT  BUSHING . ..ottt et 4
Ganie

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 39



200 Frame Unit September 2024

|
203.1 604912 Frame

40 30 37

5‘2 16 15

111011 7 6 21 32

Ganie

ATERE DD

40 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 200 Frame Unit

|
203.1 604912 Frame

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 51.0104.7000GT  BasiC Frame ... ...t e e e e e 1
2 51.0802.1700GT  ROCKING A ...ttt e ettt e e e e et e e et e et e e e 1
3 09.0800.0000GT  BUSKING ..ttt et e e e e e e e e e e e e e 4
4 54.0100.0001GT  WASHER ... i e e 1
5 01.4022.0000GT  RING NUT ..ttt ettt e e e e e e e e 1
6 51.0800.0400GT FRONT AXLE BRACKET FIXING PLATE ... . s 4
7 01.4001.0000GT SCREW,8.8HCM20-2.5X240Z P ... ittt e et et 16
8 01.0031.0062GT FLAT WASHER D22 UNI 6592 ZN .. .. ..ot 32
9 01.4023.0000GT STOP NUT M22 UNI 7473 BS ZN . ...\ttt et 16
10 09.4632.0002GT  SUPPOI ...ttt sttt ettt e e e ettt e e e e e e 2
11 637850GT BUSNING ..o e 2
12 01.4001.0009GT  Screw TE M20X130UNI 5737 10.9ZN ... ..ottt e 4
13 01.0031.0061GT FLAT WASHER D20 UNI 6592 ZN .. .. ..ot 8
14 01.0023.0060GT STOP NUT M20 UNI 7473 BS ZN . ...\ttt e 4
15 51.0900.0700GT  GUAIN ...ttt et et e e ettt e e e e e e e 1
16 51.0901.6400GT  GUAIN . ...ttt ettt ettt ettt et e e e e e e e 1
17 51.0600.2900GT Ol TANK ...ttt ettt et et e e et e e e e 1
18 09.46671.0014GT  PLUG ...\ttt ittt et e e e e e et e e e e 1
19 09.4661.0002GT OIL LEVEL INDICATOR ... i e e e e e e 1
20 06.0442.0109GT  WASHER ... . e e e e e 1
21 01.0001.1493GT SCREW M14X45 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN .. ... .ot et 4
22 06.04071.0273GT  Sal ...ttt ittt e 2
23 51.0600.2800GT Diesel Oil TankK .. ... e e ettt 1
24 01.0023.0057GT  STOP NUT M14 UNI 7473 6S ZN ...ttt e et 4
25 09.4661.0014GT  PLUG ...\ttt ittt ettt et e e e et e e e e e 1
26 51.0901.5100GT  CaSING - ..t u vttt e e e ettt ettt e e e e e e e e 1
27 56.0013.0001GT FUEL LEVEL INDICATORS, GAUGE .. ... ...ttt 1
28 09.0803.0178GT MUD-GUARD RH ... e e e e 1

Genie
et

Part No. 645025GT

GTH-3713 AU

41



200 Frame Unit September 2024

|
203.1 604912 Frame

40 30 37

5‘2 16 15

111011 7 6 21 32

Ganie

ATERE DD

42 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024

Item Part No.

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

09.0803.0177GT

01.0001.0564GT

01.4032.0007GT

51.0805.1600GT

51.0800.0100GT

51.0800.0200GT

54.0000.0010GT

54.0000.0011GT

54.0000.0079GT

51.0805.1500GT

09.0803.0063GT

01.0023.0057GT

09.4670.0032GT

01.0001.0657GT

01.0023.0057GT

01.4006.0011GT

09.0803.0012GT

01.0023.0053GT

01.0023.0054GT

01.0031.0055GT

01.0001.0466GT

01.4006.0001GT

09.0803.0012GT

09.0803.0182GT

01.0023.0055GT

01.0001.0357GT

01.4031.0001GT

54.0100.0020GT

200 Frame Unit

203.1 604912 Frame

Description Qty.
MUD-GUARD RH .. e e e 1
SCREW,TE,M14X130 UNI 8.8 ZN . ... . i e e 1
SPRING WASHER D16 ZN . ... e e e e e 4
Egﬁ)ﬁgel-‘;gvailable .................................................................... 1
Left Attachment .. ... 1
Right Attachment . ... . 1
T 2
PN 2
Eci)nlonger available | 1
SUPPORT BRACKET .. 1
Sl . 1
STOP NUT M14 UNI 7473 8S ZN .. ..o e e 1
VIBRATION DAMPING ... e e 4
Screw TE M16X80 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN .. ... 4
STOP NUT M14 UNI 7473 8S ZN ..o e 4
SCREW M6X20 UNI 5933 10.9 ZN . ... e 4
WASHER DB . .. e e e 4
STOP NUT MB UNI 7473 B8S ZN . ..ottt e e 4
NUT,MB UNI 7473 B8S ZN ...ttt ettt et e et 18
FLAT WASHER D8 UNIB592 ZN .. .. e e e 18
SCREW MB8X50 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN .. ...t e n 2
SCREW M6X16 UNI 5933 10.9 ZN . ... . e e 5
WASHER DB . ..ottt e e e e e e e e 5
External Sound-Proofing . ... 1
Stop Nut M10 UNI 7473 B8S ZN ... e e 8
SCREW,TE,M10X35 UNI 8.8 ZN ... ... . 8
WASHER,CHMFRD,D16,UNI 6593,ZN .. ... . e 6
VIBRATION DAMPING SUPPORT ...ttt e 2

Genie
et

Part No. 645025GT

GTH-3713 AU

43



200 Frame Unit September 2024

|
204.1 604913 Frame

Ganie

ATERE DD

44 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 200 Frame Unit

|
204.1 604913 Frame

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 52.1100.6100GT  GUAI . ...ttt ettt ettt e e e e e et e e e e 1
2 51.0901.6800GT  GUAM ...\ttt ettt ettt e e et et e et e e 1
3 09.0803.0023GT  LOCK ...ttt e e e 1
4 51.0805.1600GT Egﬁ)ﬁgggvailable .................................................................... 1
5 51.0805.1500GT SUPPORT BRACKET ... ittt ittt 1
6 01.4006.0004GT SCREW M8X20 UNI5933 10.9 ZN ... . it e e 1
7 09.0803.0178GT  MUD-GUARD RH ... e e e e e e e 1
8 09.0803.0177GT  MUD-GUARD RH ... e e e 1
9 09.4610.0002GT  MIITOr .. .ottt ettt e et e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e 1
10 51.0800.1100GT  SUPPOI . ..ttt ettt et e ettt e e e et e et e e e e 1
11 51.0800.1000GT  SUPPOI - .ttt ettt e et e e et e e e et et e e e e e e e e 1
12 09.0803.0234GT  CYlNAEr . ..ottt e et e e e et e e e e e 2
13 09.0803.0001GT  FOrK ...t ettt e e e e e 1
14 09.0803.0078GT  HINGE . ... e e e e e e e 2
15 09.0803.0024GT EaOtéJhPLING/HOOK(LATCH)/BRACKET ................................................. 1
16 01.0001.0466GT SCREW M8X50 UNI5739 8.8 ZN . ... ..o e e 2
17 01.0031.0055GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNIB592 ZN .. ... . e 3
18 01.0023.0054GT  NUT,M8 UNI 7473 B8S ZN ...ttt et e e 9
19 01.0001.1493GT SCREW M14X45 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... ..ottt e e 4
20 01.0023.0057GT STOP NUT M14 UNI 7473 6S ZN .. .. e e 4
21 01.4006.0011GT SCREW M6X20 UNI5933 10.9 ZN ... . o e 4
22 09.0803.0012GT  WASHER DB . .. ...ttt e e e e e e e 8
23 01.0023.0053GT STOP NUT MB UNI 7473 8BS ZN . ...\ttt e e e 5
24 01.0001.0252GT SCREW M8X16 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN . ... .. i e e 6
25 01.4032.0003GT Spring Washer D 8 ZN . ... . i et et 6
26 09.0804.0906GT External Sound-Proofing . ....... ... e 1
27 01.0001.0258GT SCREW M8X35 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN . ... ..ot 1
28 09.0804.0904GT External Sound-Proofing ... ........oiuuiiuiii i e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 45



200 Frame Unit September 2024

|
204.1 604913 Frame

Ganie

ATERE DD

46 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 200 Frame Unit

|
204.1 604913 Frame

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
29 09.0804.0901GT External Sound-Proofing .. .......... i e 1
30 01.0031.0298GT FLAT WASHER DB UNIB593 ZN .. ...ttt e e e 4
31 01.0031.0299GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNIB593 ZN .. ... 4
32 01.0006.0033GT Screw TSPEI M 6X25UNI5933 8.8ZN . .. ... .. i 4
33 51.0806.9000GT  Gratl ... ...ttt ettt e e e e e e e e 1
34 09.0803.0235GT Gl + ottt ettt ettt e e et e e e e e e e e 13
35 09.0804.0902GT  External Sound-Proofing . ... .......oouuiiniii i e 1
36 09.0804.0903GT External Sound-Proofing . ....... ... i e 1
37 09.0804.0905GT External Sound-Proofing . ....... ... e 1
38 09.0803.0011GT  WASHER . ..o e e e 4
39 01.4006.0010GT  Screw TSPEI M8X30 UNI5S933 10.9 ZN . ... .ottt 4
40 51.0901.5900GT  Grall .. ...ttt it ittt e et e e e et et e e e e e 1
41 51.0806.8800GT  BraCKet ... .......c.iiiiit i e 1
42 01.0001.0156GT SCREW M6X20 UNI5739 8.8 ZN . ... ..ot 1
Ganie

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 47



200 Frame Unit September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
205.1 604914 Hydraulic System - Stabilizer

pos. 29 \‘\,\ 16 18 25 22
~_ /., ]

Ganie

ATERE DD

48 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 200 Frame Unit

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
205.1 604914 Hydraulic System - Stabilizer

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 51.0500.0600GT  Stabilizer . . . ...t 2
2 51.0500.0100GT géJS'I(;RIGGER BASE . e 2
3 54.0000.0008GT  PiN ...ttt e e e e 2
4 01.0001.0308GT Screw TE M10X70 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN .. .. .o i e 2
5 54.0000.0000G T  PiN ..ottt e e e 2
6 54.0000.0008GT  PiN ...ttt e e e 2
7 09.0801.0000 BUSHING ..o 4
8 LEFT OUTRIGGER CYLINDER e 1
No longer Available (contact customer service)

9 640537GT GASKET KIT o e e e e 2
10 04.0601.0017GT  Pipe Fitling .. ..o e 4
11 04.4239.0007GT HOLDING VALVE / SWAY CYLINDER ... .. 2
12 01.0023.0055GT  Stop Nut M10 UNI 7473 B8S ZN .. ... e e e 2
13 04.0601.0013GT  Pipe Fitting .. ... ..ot e e 4
14 04.0603.0167GT  Flexible HOSE .. .. ... e e 1
15 804928 POS.0 .

16 B04928 POS. 20 ...

17 04.0601.0042GT  Pipe Fitting .. ... ..ot e 1
18 04.0601.0028GT  Pipe Fitling ... ..ot e e 3
19 04.0603.0006GT  Flexible HOSE ... ...t e e e e e e e 4
20 04.4236.0036GT  CoNtrol VaIVe . . ... e e e e e e e e 1
21 56.0012.0017GT  SWITCH, PROXIMITY ...t 2
22 07.0741.0000GT  SOIBNOIA . ...ttt e e et e et e e e e e 6
23 09.0801.0000 BUSHING ..o 4
24 53.0800.1100GT RIGHT OUTRIGGER CYLINDER . ... ... e e 1
25 07.0741.0015GT  Joint Kit ... .. .o 1
26 07.0741.0001GT  ValVe ... et e e e e e e e e 1
27 09.0801.0021GT  BUSKING . ..ottt e e e 4
28 54.0000.0008GT  PiN ...ttt e e e e 2

Ganie

Part No. 645025GT

ATERE DD

GTH-3713 AU

49



200 Frame Unit September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
205.1 604914 Hydraulic System - Stabilizer

pos. 29 \‘\,\ 16 18 25 22
~_ /., ]

Ganie

ATERE DD

50 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 200 Frame Unit

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
205.1 604914 Hydraulic System - Stabilizer

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

29 01.4003.0011GT SCREW TCEIM4 X 50 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN . ... .ot 1

30 01.0001.0054GT CHAMFERED WASHER D10 ZN UNIB6593 WMAR 55 ... ... .. i 2

31 01.0023.0051GT  NUT,STOP,M4 UNI 7473 6S ZN . ...ttt e 1
Genie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 51



September 2024

200 Frame Unit
|

206.1 604950 Label - Name Plate

Genie GTH-3713
15

)
/

12
\\ ’J
WORKING RANGE | 1 0 6 /
§ dB ’/
10 ==
t \ 17 /"’
N\ \ /
-
\ /

Part No. 645025GT

ATERE DD

GTH-3713 AU

52



September 2024 200 Frame Unit

|
206.1 604950 Label - Name Plate

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 09.4618.0242GT  WHITE DECAL FOR GENIE 25X7 . ..ottt et 1
2 09.4618.0500GT  Label ... 2
3 09.4618.0243GT Cosmetic - GENIE Logo WHITE .. ... i e 1
4 09.4612.0212GT  LABEL ...ttt ittt et et ettt 2
5 09.4618.0227GT DECAL, FORK OVERTURNING . .. ... . e 1
6 09.4618.0516GT  Label ... e 1
7 09.4618.0546GT  Label ...t e 1
8 09.4618.0010GT DECAL, (DO NOT OPEN WHEN RUN) ... e e 1
9 09.4618.0547GT LABEL, TIRE INFLATION . ...ttt e 4
10 09.4618.0022GT ADHESIVE NON SOSTARE ...t 1
11 09.4618.0034GT  Label ... e e 1
12 09.4616.0316GT  Label ...ttt 1
13 09.4618.0230GT  Label ...t -
14 09.4618.0241GT Cosmetic - GENIE Logo WHITE . .. ... . e 1
15 09.4618.0293GT  Label .. ..o 2
16 09.4618.0361GT DECAL, MAXIMUM GROUND PRESSURE . ... ...t 2
17 09.4618.0259GT  Label ...ttt 1
18 09.4618.0271GT  LABEL ...ttt ittt ettt e e e et 1
Ganie

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 53



200 Frame Unit September 2024

|
207.1 604951 Label - Name Plate

CAUTION TIP OVER HAZARD |
'WHEN TRAVELLING LOAD MUST BE NO MORE THAN 0.3 m ABOVE GROUND LEVEL,
EVEL GROUND,

S wechawea: 6
S e S

MACHINE IS STATIONARY

r

ATERE DD

54 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 200 Frame Unit

207.1 604951 Label - Name Plate

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 09.4616.0230GT  LabEl ...ttt ettt e et 1
2 09.4618.0088GT  DECAL, ...ttt e et et e e e 1
3 09.4618.0053GT Name Plate . ...t e e e 1
4 09.4618.0652GT LABEL, RULES FOR THE MACHINE STABILITY ... .ot 1
5 09.4618.0030GT  LABEL ...ttt ettt ettt 1
6 09.4618.0026GT ADHESIVE ELEC CABLES . ... e 1
7 09.4618.0171GT DECAL, LABEL, BOOM SEQUENCING . ... ..o e 1

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 55



300 Telescopic Boom Unit September 2024

|
301.1 604915 Arm 1st And 2nd Boom Section

6 23 6 23

16 15 18

Genie
by

56 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 300 Telescopic Boom Unit

|
301.1 604915 Arm 1st And 2nd Boom Section

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 51.0200.3000GT  BasSiC A ..ttt et e e e e e e 1
2 51.0200.0100GT  Middling Arm ...ttt e e e e et e e e e e e 1
3 51.0200.0200G T A Lottt et e e e e e e e e e e 1
4 54.0201.0004GT BUSHING 70/80X70 . ...\ttt ettt e e e et e et e et i e s 2
5 54.0201.0003GT Bushing 70/80X70 . .. ...ttt ettt et e et e 2
6 54.0702.0000GT  WEAR PAD,200X60X20 . ... ...ttt e e e e 12
7 54.0702.0001GT  WEAR PAD,100X6B0X T2 ...ttt e et e e e e et et e 8
8 54.0702.0002GT WEAR PAD,B0X6B0X T2 ...ttt e e e e e et e 4
9 54.0702.0003GT BOOM SLIDING BLOCK . ... e e e e e 2
10 54.0702.0004GT BOOM SLIDING BLOCK ...t e e e e e e 2
11 54.0200.0001GT  BUSHING M10XT3.5 ... e e e e e e e e 22
12 54.0200.0000GT BUSHING M10X8.5 ... et e e e e e e e e s 20
13 52.0900.0200GT BUSHING ... ... e e e e e e e e e e et e 1
14 01.0001.0304GT SCREW M10X50 UNI5739 8.8 ZN ... ..o e e 4
15 01.4032.0004GT WASHER,LOCK,M10,DINT 27 .. ... e et 48
16 01.0031.0056GT FLAT WASHER D10 UNI 6592 ZN ... ... e et e 48
17 01.0001.1476GT SCREW,TE,M10X45 UNI 8.8 ZN ... .. . i e e 4
18 01.0001.0357GT SCREW,TE,M10X35 UNI 8.8 ZN ... . . e e 12
19 01.0001.0356GT SCREW M10X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN .. ... e e e 12
20 01.0001.0355GT SCREW M10X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... ..ot e e e 10
21 01.0001.0353GT SCREW M10X20 UNI5739 8.8 ZN ... ..o e e e 4
22 01.0001.0306GT SCREW M10X60 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN ... ... i e 2
23 51.0804.9000GT SHIM/BOOM WEAR PAD . ...t e 12
24 51.0809.4000GT WEAR PAD SHIM . ... e e e e e 8
25 51.0809.3900GT THICKNESS/SHIM 3 STYLES ALL OK ... i e e 4
26 51.0809.4600GT SHIM,WEAR PAD,80X30XT ...ttt e e e 2
27 51.0809.3900GT THICKNESS/SHIM 3 STYLES ALL OK .. i e e 2
28 09.0803.0357GT  BOOM LEVEL INDICATOR ..ttt e e et 1
Ganie

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 57



300 Telescopic Boom Unit September 2024

|
301.1 604915 Arm 1st And 2nd Boom Section

6 23 6 23

16 15 18

Genie
by

58 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 300 Telescopic Boom Unit

|
301.1 604915 Arm 1st And 2nd Boom Section

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
29 01.0003.0153GT SCREW MBX15 UNI5931 8.8 ZN ...\ttt et 2

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 59



300 Telescopic Boom Unit September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
302.1 604916 Hydraulic System - Auxiliary Circuit

Genie
by

60 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 300 Telescopic Boom Unit

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
302.1 604916 Hydraulic System - Auxiliary Circuit

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 04.0601.0022GT  Pipe Fitting . .. ..ot e e e e e e 2
2 04.0603.0114GT  Flexible HOSE . ... e e e e e 2
3 09.0803.0043GT SINGLE HOSE BRACKET D16 ...ttt ittt e et e i e e s 10
4 01.0003.0157GT SCREW M6X25 UNI'5931 8.8 ZN ... .. i e e 6
5 04.0603.0111GT  Flexible HOSE ... ... e e e e 1
6 04.0603.0110GT  Flexible HOSE .. ... i e e 1
7 04.0601.0005GT  Pipe Fitting . ... .oi i e e e e 2
8 04.4239.0000GT  SAFETY VALVE ... e e e e e e e et 1
9 53.0400.0000GT Forks Articulation Cylinder . ......... . i e e 1
10 640536GT JOINT /G ASKET KIT e e e e e 1
11 54.0000.0001GT  PIN Lot e e e e 1
12 04.0214.0035GT DRILLED SCREW 1/2 BSP ...ttt e et 1
13 01.0003.0164GT Screw TCEI M 6X60 UNI5931 8.8ZN . ... ... i e 8
14 53.3400.9400G T PIPE ...ttt e e 1
15 53.3400.9300G T  PIPE ..\ttt e 1
16 53.3400.9500G T PIPE ottt e e 1
17 53.3400.9600G T  PIPE ...ttt e e 1
18 640591GT BUSHING .. e 1
19 07.4529.0071GT  O-RING ... e e e e e e e 1
20 07.4529.007 3G T SEAL ..\ttt e e e 1
21 04.0600.0007GT FITTING,CMF,G3/4,ES LGA5 .. ... o e e 1
22 06.0442.0105GT WASHER,JC 27,8 . 2,5 .. .. e e 2
Ganie

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 61



300 Telescopic Boom Unit September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
303.1 604917 Hydraulic System - Fork Balancing

~ -0 +{ Tav 504916

Genie
by

62 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 300 Telescopic Boom Unit

303.1 604917 Hydraulic System - Fork Balancing

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 04.0601.0015GT  PIPE FITTING . ..ottt ittt ettt e e e e e e e e e 1
2 04.0601.0022GT  Pipe Fitting .. ...oii e e 2
3 04.0603.0168GT  Flexible HOSE ... ... e e e e 2
4 04.0601.0014GT  Pipe Fithing .. .. ..ot e e e e e 2
5 04.0601.0004GT  Pipe Fitting .. .. oot et e e 2
6 04.4239.0003GT SAFETY VALVE ... o e e 1
7 07.4529.0072GT  O-RING ... e et e e e e e e e e e e 2
8 53.0300.0000GT  CYlNAET . ...ttt ettt et et e e et e e e e e e e 1
9 636455GT KIT CYLINDER GASKET S ..ttt ettt et ettt eaes 1
10 02.0117.0119GT  GREASE NIPPLE G 1/8 ...\ttt e e e 2
11 54.0000.0018GT  PiN ...ttt e e e 1
12 54.0000.0082GT  PiN . .ut ittt e e 1
13 04.4239.0004GT  SAFETY VALVE . ..o e e e e e 2
14 04.0603.0113GT  Flexible HOSE . ... ... e e 2
15 635574GT ENd PieCe .. oo e 1
16 03.0000.0005GT  ENA PI€CE . ..ottt ittt et e et e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
17 04.0600.0007GT  FITTING,CMF,G3/4,ES LG5 . ... it et 1
18 06.0442.0105GT  WASHER,JC 27,8P .2, 5 . ... ittt e e et 2
Ganie

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 63



300 Telescopic Boom Unit September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
304.1 604918 Hydraulic System - Boom Extension

Ganie
64 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 300 Telescopic Boom Unit

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
304.1 604918 Hydraulic System - Boom Extension

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 53.0100.0000GT  CYlNAET . ..ottt ettt et e ettt e e e e e 1
2 640101GT GASKET KIT/UPPER BOOM CY L. ..t e i 1
3 54.0000.0008GT  Pin .ttt e e e 1
4 54.0000.0004GT  PIN ..o 1
5 01.0001.0310GT SCREW M10X80 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN .. ... oottt 1
6 01.0023.0055GT  Stop Nut M10 UNI 7473 8BS ZN .. .o .o it 1
7 51.0800.0600GT  COLLAR .. e et e e e e e 1
8 01.4001.0005GT SCREW M14X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN .. ... oot 2
9 01.4032.0006GT SPRING WASHER D14 ZN . ...ttt e e 2
10 04.4239.0000GT  SAFETY VALVE . ..o e e e e 1
11 04.0601.0005GT  Pipe Fitting . ... .oi i e e e e e 2
12 04.0603.0112GT  Flexible HOSE .. ... .o e e e e 2
13 04.0603.0169GT  Flexible HOSE . ... e e e 2
14 06.0442.0103GT COPPER WASHER ... .ot e e e 2
15 53.3400.9200GT EXTENSION CYLINDER PIPE, ROD SIDE D16 ......oiiiiiii i 1
16 53.0200.0000GT  CylNAer ...ttt e e e e e et e et e e et e e e e e 1
17 640102GT GASKET KIT /INNER BOOM CYL. ...ttt et et 1
18 54.0000.0000GT  PiN .ttt ittt e e 1
19 04.4239.0001GT  SAFETY VALVE .. ... e e e e e e 1
20 07.4529.0071GT  O-RING ..o e e e et e e e et e e e 2
21 07.4520.007 3G T SEAL ..ttt 2
22 04.0603.0109GT  Flexible HOSE . ... ... e e e 1
23 09.0803.0043GT SINGLE HOSE BRACKET D16 .. ..ottt et 4
24 01.0003.0157GT SCREW M6X25 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN ... ... i e e e 8
25 51.0803.0300GT  GUIDE . ...ttt ettt e et et e e e e e e 1
26 53.3400.9100GT EXTENSION CYLINDER PIPE, BOTTOM SIDE D16 ...ttt 1
27 07.4529.0071GT  O-RING ...ttt et e e e e e e e 2
28 640594GT BY P ASS VALVE . 2
Ganie

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 65



300 Telescopic Boom Unit September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
304.1 604918 Hydraulic System - Boom Extension

Ganie
66 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 300 Telescopic Boom Unit
. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|

304.1 604918 Hydraulic System - Boom Extension

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
28 04.4239.0047GT  SAFETY VALVE ... e e e e e 2
29 07.4529.0073GT  SEAL ...ttt e 1
30 06.0401.0123GT  O-RING ..ot e e e e et e e et e et e e 2
31 54.0600.0001GT HOSES BLOCK ... e e e e e e e 1
32 04.0601.0046GT  Pipe Fitting . ... oo e e e e e 1
33 04.0214.0035GT DRILLED SCREW 1/2 BSP ... e 1
34 04.0601.0004GT  Pipe Fitting ... oi i e e e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 67



300 Telescopic Boom Unit September 2024

|
305.1 604919 Hydraulic System - Lifting

Genie
by

68 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 300 Telescopic Boom Unit

|
305.1 604919 Hydraulic System - Lifting

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 04.4236.0039GT  Control ValVe . ... ... e e 1
2 04.0601.0002GT  Pipe Fitling .. ..ot e e e e e 2
3 54.0000.0018GT  PiN ..o e 1
4 51.0801.8100GT  SUPPOI - ..ttt ettt e et e ettt e e e e et e et e e e 1
5 04.0603.0175GT  Flexible HOSE .. .. ... e e e 2
6 04.0601.0021GT  Pipe Fitling .. ...t e e e e 2
7 04.0600.0016GT PIPE FITTING CMF G1/2 ES LG 45 ... i e 1
8 04.4239.0005GT  SAFETY VALVE . ... e e e e e 1
9 53.0000.0000GT  CYlNAEr . ...ttt et e e e e et e e e e e e e 1
10 640100GT GASKET KT e e e 1
11 09.0801.0018GT  BUSKING . ...ttt e e e e e e e e e 2
12 54.0000.0014G T PiN ... e e e e e 1
13 07.0741.0016GT  Joint Kit ... .. .o 1
14 04.0601.0038GT  Pipe Fitling .. ... e e e 1
15 06.0442.0103GT COPPER WASHER . ... .. . e e e 1
16 04.0603.0174GT  Flexible HOSE ... ... e e e e e 1
17 04.0601.0018GT  Pipe Fitling .. ... ..ot e e e 1
18 05.4329.0000GT ACCUMULATOR,BRAKE . ... e e e 1
19 06.0442.0105GT WASHER,JC 27,8 .2, 5 . .. ittt e e e e e 2
20 04.0601.0003GT  Pipe Fitting .. ... ..ot e e e 1
21 04.0600.0008GT  Pipe Fitling .. ... ..o e e 1
22 06.0442.0101GT  BONDED RING 3/8" . ... e 1
23 04.0600.0160GT  PIPE FITTING .. ..ottt et et e e e e e e e e e e 1
24 07.0741.0002GT Telescoping Pressure Reducing Valve ............ ..o 1
25 07.0741.0003GT Tilting Pressure Security Valve ....... ... i e 2
26 07.0741.0001GT  ValVe ... et e e e e e e e e 1
27 07.0741.0004GT  MoOAUIE . ... ot e e e e e 3
28 07.0741.0005GT  MOQUIE . ...\ttt ettt e e e et e et e e e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 69



300 Telescopic Boom Unit September 2024

|
305.1 604919 Hydraulic System - Lifting

Genie
by

70 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 300 Telescopic Boom Unit

305.1 604919 Hydraulic System - Lifting

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
29 07.0741.0006GT  SOLENOID .. ...ttt ettt ettt et ettt 1
30 07.0741.0007GT  Cartridge ... ..ottt e e e e e e 1
31 07.0741.0008GT  VALVE ... e e e et e e e e e e 1
32 04.0600.0007GT  FITTING,CMF,G3/4,ES LGAS ... . @ittt et 1
33 B04018 POS. T3 L.ttt e

34 07.4529.0072GT  O-RING ... .. e e e 1
35 04.0601.0022GT  Pipe Fitting . ... oo i e e e 2

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 71



300 Telescopic Boom Unit September 2024

|
306.1 604920 Forks

Genie
et

72 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 300 Telescopic Boom Unit

306.1 604920 Forks

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 51.1300.5300G T  PLATE ..ottt e e e e e e e 1
2 51.1301.2400GT  FORK .. e 2
3 54.0000.0083 PIN e 1
4 54.0100.0056 W ASHER .. 1
5 01.0001.0409GT SCREW M12X80 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN ... ..o e e e 1
6 01.0023.0056GT STOP NUT M12 UNI 7473 6S ZN ... .. o i e 1
7 09.0803.0055GT  CHAIN ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e 405,

m
8 09.0803.0026GT  SPRING SPLIT PIN ..o e e e e e e 2
9 07.0726.0051 | o 2
10 01.4041.0005GT DOWEL M12X25 UNI 5927 12.9 ZN .. ... e e e 2

Ganie

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 73



300 Telescopic Boom Unit

307.1 604921 Coupling Unit

September 2024

74

Ganie
GTH-3713 AU

Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 300 Telescopic Boom Unit

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
307.1 604921 Coupling Unit

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 51.0400.0900GT Fork Coupling Attachment . ... ... e e 1
2 51.0400.1100GT  Connecting RO .. ...ttt e e et e e e e e e e 1
3 51.0400.1000GT  ConneCting RO .. ...ttt e e e e e e e e 1
4 09.0800.0011GT  BUSKING . .. .ot e e e e e e 2
5 54.0003.0000G T  PiN ..ottt 1
6 54.0002.0004GT  PiN ..ottt e 1
7 54.0002.0000GT  PiN ..ttt e e e 2
8 09.0800.0014GT  BUSKING . . ...ttt e e 2
9 54.0002.0001GT  PiN ..ot e e 1
10 01.0001.0310GT SCREW M10X80 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN ... ..ottt e 2
11 01.0023.0055GT  Stop NUut M10 UNI 7473 8BS ZN .. ..ottt e e e 3
12 54.0100.0001GT  WASHER ... .. e e 1
13 01.4022.0000GT  RING NUT ... e e e e e e e e e e 1
14 01.4001.0008GT SCREW M10X90 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN ... .ottt 1
15 01.4001.0003GT SCREW M12X100 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN .. ...\ttt e e e 1
16 01.0023.0056GT STOP NUT M12 UNI 7473 6S ZN ... e e 1
17 09.0800.0005GT  BUSKING . . ..ottt 2
Ganie

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 75



300 Telescopic Boom Unit September 2024

308.1 604922 Hydraulic System - Implement Locking

26 19 24 19 25

22 7 8 5 23

Genie
by

76 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 300 Telescopic Boom Unit

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
308.1 604922 Hydraulic System - Implement Locking

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 04.4210.0008 FEMALE QUICK COUPLING 1/2" .t e e 2
2 04.0600.0019GT Pipe Fitting MFK 90 1/2 BSP ... ..o i e e e 2
3 54.0100.0000GT  WASHER ... . e e e e 2
4 54.0001.0001GT  PiN ottt ettt e e 2
5 53.0500.0000GT  CYLINDER .. ...ttt et ettt e e e e 1
6 06.0442.0103GT COPPER WASHER ... . e e 1
7 04.0601.0015GT  PIPE FITTING ...ttt e e e e e et e e et e 1
8 04.0601.0023GT  PIPE FITTING ...ttt ettt ettt ettt 1
9 04.0600.0017GT  PIPE FITTING 1/2X1/2 BSP . ..ottt ettt e 2
10 04.0600.0089GT  PIPE FITTING . ...ttt ettt ettt ettt 1
11 01.0001.0355GT SCREW M10X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... ..ot e e 1
12 01.4032.0004GT  WASHER,LOCK,M10,DINT 27 ...t et 4
13 01.0031.0301GT  FLAT WASHER D10 UNIB593 ZN ...ttt 4
14 04.0601.0016GT  PIPE FITTING . ...ttt et e ettt 1
15 04.0603.0121GT  Flexible HOSE .. ... ... e e e e e 2
16 04.0600.0000 NIPPLE/PIPE FITTING ... e et e et et e 2
17 04.4239.0002GT  VALVE ...ttt et e e e e 1
18 04.4210.0007 MALE QUICK COUPLING 172" e e 1
19 06.0442.0101GT  BONDED RING 3/8" ... i e e e e e e 3
20 04.0601.0011 UNION/PIPE FITTING .ttt et e e e e e e e et et e 1
21 53.3000.0100GT  BraCket ... ......inititiii ettt e et et 1
22 06.0442.0102GT Copper Washer JC 17 ... . e e 2
23 04.0603.0091GT  Flexible HOSE .. ... e e 1
24 04.0603.0090GT  Flexible HOSE .. ... e e e e e e e 1
25 04.0601.0011 UNION/PIPE FITTING .ttt et e e e et e et e et e et e e 1
26 04.0601.0012GT  PIPE FITTING . ..ottt ittt ettt e e e ettt 2
27 01.0001.0108GT SCREW MBX60 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN ... ..ottt ettt et 1
28 639395GT SEAL KIT (53.0500.0602) .. ..ottt ittt e et e et e e e 1

Genie
et

Part No. 645025GT

GTH-3713 AU

77



300 Telescopic Boom Unit September 2024

308.1 604922 Hydraulic System - Implement Locking

26 19 24 19 25

22 7 8 5 23

Genie
by

78 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 300 Telescopic Boom Unit

308.1 604922 Hydraulic System - Implement Locking

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

29 01.0031.0298GT FLAT WASHER DB UNI 6593 ZN . ... . . e e 1

30 01.0023.0053GT STOP NUT MB UNI 7473 6S ZN . ...ttt e e e 1

31 04.0601.0010GT  Pipe Fitting .. ..ottt e e e et e e e 1
Genie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 79



400 Diesel Engine Unit September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
401.1 604924 Diesel Engine - Accelerator

Tav 604925
pos. 10

Genie
et

80 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 400 Diesel Engine Unit

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
401.1 604924 Diesel Engine - Accelerator

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 09.4601.0014GT DIESEL ENGINE ... ... e e 1
2 51.0800.1500GT  SUPPOI ..ttt ettt e et e e e e e e e et et e e e e e 2
3 51.0800.1600GT  SUPPOI . .ttt ettt e et e et et e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e 2
4 09.4670.0003GT INSULATOR ... e e e e e e e e 4
5 07.0713.0008GT  SCREW ... e e e e 1
6 07.0713.0005GT SPRING WASHER .. ... i e e e e e 1
7 07.0713.0007GT  WASHER .. ... e e e e 1
8 638744GT HUD 1
9 638748GT ELASTIC JOINT . e e e e e 1
10 07.0713.0008GT  WASHER D10 ...ttt e e e e e e e e 8
11 07.0713.0024GT  SOMBW .ottt ittt et e et e e e e e e e et et e e et e e e 20
12 07.0713.0009GT  Spring Washer ... ... e e e e e e e e 12
13 638747GT PROTECTION . e e e 1
14 09.0804.0000GT FLYWHEEL ASSY ...ttt e e e 1
15 638243GT Ol FI e o 1
16 53.3000.5800GT MANIFOLD .. ...ttt e et e e e e e e e e 1
17 09.0805.0030GT RUBBER HOSE . ...t e e e e 1
18 09.0805.0005GT CURVE WATER PIPE/SLEEVE . ... ... e 1
19 09.0805.0037GT  SIBEVE ...ttt ittt et et ettt e et e e e e e e e e e 1
20 04.0227.0067GT  Clamp DN 50/70 LG 12 ..ottt e e e e e e e e e e e 2
21 04.0227.0058GT CLAMP DN 40/60 LGT12 ... e e et 4
22 09.4656.0000GT  Gas Pl . .. ...ttt e e e 1
23 09.4656.0000GT  Gas Pl . .. ...ttt e e e 1
24 09.0803.0007GT Cable Fixing Kit .. ... ... . i e e 2
25 09.0803.0008GT  JOINT DB . ...ttt et et ettt e e et et e et et e e e e e e et e 1
26 09.4655.0000GT GAS LEVER ... i e e 1
27 Ecr)akc)l:]%ter available || 1
28 01.4001.0012GT SCREW M14X100UNI 5737 8.8 ZN .. .. it 4

Ganie

Part No. 645025GT

ATERE DD

GTH-3713 AU

81



400 Diesel Engine Unit September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
401.1 604924 Diesel Engine - Accelerator

Tav 604925
pos. 10

Genie
et

82 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 400 Diesel Engine Unit

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
401.1 604924 Diesel Engine - Accelerator

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
29 01.0001.0357GT SCREW,TE,M10X35 UNI 8.8 ZN ... . i e e 16
30 01.0023.0055GT  Stop Nut M10 UNI 7473 6S ZN . ... i e e e 16
31 01.0023.0057GT  STOP NUT M14 UNI 7473 6S ZN ...ttt e e et 4
32 09.0805.0036GT RUBBER HOSE . ... e e e e e et i 1h61
33 09.4645.0003GT ACCELERATOR CABLE . ... e e e 1
34 09.0806.0029GT  PIPE FITTING ... it e e e e e e e et 1
35 07.4501.0057GT FILTER, DIESEL FUEL .. ... e et e et e 1
36 56.0013.0013GT TRANSDUCER ... ... e e e e e e 1
37 56.0013.0030GT WATER TEMPERATURE LEVEL THERMISTOR ... . e 1
38 56.0013.0031GT OIL PRESSURE SWITCH ... e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 83



400 Diesel Engine Unit September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
402.1 604925 Diesel Engine - Engine Cooling System

Ganie
84 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 400 Diesel Engine Unit

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
402.1 604925 Diesel Engine - Engine Cooling System

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 04.0227.0051GT  CLAMP DN 10/16 LG O ... i e e e e e 6
2 09.0805.0000GT RUBBER HOSE . ... e e e e e e 1m
3 09.0806.0008GT DOOR RUBBER/PIPE FITTING ...ttt e et e e e 2
4 09.0806.0007GT  PIPE FITTING ...ttt e e e et e et et e 1
5 09.0806.0006GT RUbbEr HOSE . ... e e e 1
6 09.4605.0005GT  TANK ..t e e 1
7 09.4605.0008GT  PLUG .. ..ottt e e et e e e e e e e e e e 1
9 04.0227.0068GT CLAMP DN 22/32 LG O ...\ttt e e e e e e et et e 1
10 804924 POS. 32 ..

11 01.0001.0158GT SCREW M6X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... ..o e e 4
12 01.0031.0054GT FLAT WASHER DB UNIB592 ZN . ... ...t e et 8
13 01.0023.0053GT STOP NUT MB UNI 7473 6S ZN . ...t e e et 4
16 01.0001.0254GT SCREW M8X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... ... i e e e 1
17 51.0806.9700GT  SUPP O ..ottt et e e e e e 1
18 01.0001.1465GT SCREW TE M8X40 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... . it 3
19 01.0031.0055GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNIB592 ZN . ... ..o e e 3
20 01.0003.0155GT SCREW M6X20 UNI5931 8.8 ZN ... ..o 1
21 51.0806.7600GT  SUPP O ..ottt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e 1
22 01.0023.0054GT  NUT,MB UNI 7473 B8S ZN ...ttt e e e e 1
23 01.0003.0155GT SCREW M6X20 UNI'5931 8.8 ZN ... ..ot e e 2
24 01.0001.0257GT SCREW M8X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... ... i e e 1

Ganie

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 85



400 Diesel Engine Unit September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
403.1 604926 Suctione System Hydraulic Pumps

Tav 604928
pos. 24

Tav 604933 |- -
pos. 1

Tav 604934 | - —
pos. 23

_ | Tav 604936
pos. 28

S

Genie
by

86 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 400 Diesel Engine Unit

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
403.1 604926 Suctione System Hydraulic Pumps

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 04.0220.0063GT  PLUG 1 BSP ...ttt e e e e e e e e e 1
2 04.4224.0001GT  BALL VALVE ... e e e e e e e e e 1
3 53.3000.0400GT OIL INTAKE MANIFOLD . ...ttt e e e e e 1
4 04.4224.0002GT  TAP « vt eene ettt ettt e et e e e e e e e e e e e 1
5 04.0601.0001GT  Pipe Fitling .. ...t e 1
6 04.0603.0164GT  FleXible HOSE ... ...t e e e e e e e 1
7 09.4604.0001GT  Complete Filter ... ... e e e e e 1
8 04.0601.0022GT  Pipe Fitting .. ... ..o e 1
9 04.4238.0002GT  PUMP . e e e 1
10 04.0600.0057GT  Pipe Fitling .. ..ot e 2
11 04.0600.0043GT  PIPE FITTING .. ..ttt et et et e e e e e et e e e n 1
12 07.4529.0031GT  SEAL KIT .o e e e e e e e e e e 1
13 07.0700.0001GT  INICAOr .. ... ...ttt ettt et e e e e e e 1
14 07.0700.0000GT  Cartridge . . . ...ttt et e et e e e e e e e e e e 1
15 06.0442.0109GT  WASHER ... . e e 1
17 04.0602.0481GT  Flexible HOSE ... ... e e e e 1
18 06.0442.0107GT  Copper Washer JC 33 ... .. e e 1
19 04.0600.0004GT  PIPE FITTING .. ..ot e e e e e e e e e 2
20 04.0602.0000GT  Flexible HOSE ... ...t e e e e e e e e 1
21 B04934 POS.23 ...

22 B04936 POS.28 ... e

23 56.0013.0000GT TEMPERATURE SENSOR, HYDRAULIC OIL ... .ot 1
24 06.0442.0102GT Copper Washer JC 17 ... e e e 1
25 04.0603.0165GT  Flexible HOSE ... ... i e e e e e 1
26 04.0601.0001GT  Pipe Fitting .. ... ..ot e e e 1
27 06.0442.0109GT  WASHER ... . e e e 1
28 04.0601.0020GT  Pipe Fitling .. ..ot 1
29 04.0602.0002GT  Flexible HOSE ... ... e e e e e 1

Ganie

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 87



400 Diesel Engine Unit September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
403.1 604926 Suctione System Hydraulic Pumps

Tav 604928
pos. 24

Tav 604933 |- -
pos. 1

Tav 604934 | - —
pos. 23

_ | Tav 604936
pos. 28

S

Genie
by

88 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 400 Diesel Engine Unit

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
403.1 604926 Suctione System Hydraulic Pumps

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
30 09.4604.0000GT  FILTER, HYD. OIL TANK .ttt ettt 1

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 89



400 Diesel Engine Unit September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
404.1 604927 Diesel Engine - Injection System

12 13 14

Ganie
90 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 400 Diesel Engine Unit

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
404.1 604927 Diesel Engine - Injection System

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 04.4227.0001GT CLAMP DN 80/100 LG12 ...\ttt e e e e 1
2 09.0805.0012GT  Manifold ... ... e e 2
3 53.3000.3500GT  SIBEVE ...ttt ettt e e ettt e e e 2
4 04.4227.0000GT CLAMP DN B0/80 LGT12 ...\ttt ittt et e ettt e e e et 1
5 09.0805.0016GT  Manifold .. .. ...ttt e 1
6 07.4501.0028GT  Proximity SWItCh ... ... 1
7 09.4604.0035GT  AIR FILTER KIT ..t e e e e e et e 1
8 639399GT AIRFILTER (INNER) ... e e e e 1
9 639400GT AIRFILTER (OUTER) ...ttt e e e 1
10 01.4006.0004GT SCREW M8X20 UNI 5933 10.9 ZN .. ..ottt 2
11 09.0803.0011GT  WASHER ... . e e e e 2
12 01.0001.0156GT SCREW M6X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ... ... .o e e e 4
13 01.0031.0298GT FLAT WASHER D6 UNIB593 ZN .. .. ..o 4
14 51.0803.5800GT  SUPPOI ...ttt ettt et et ettt et e e e e 1
15 01.0031.0054GT FLAT WASHER DB UNIB592 ZN . ... ... i e e 4
16 01.0023.0053GT STOP NUT MB UNI 7473 6S ZN ...ttt et et 4
17 640746GT PreClEaner .. 1
18 04.0227.0067GT  Clamp DN 50/70 LG12 ...ttt ettt 3
19 04.0227.0067GT  Clamp DN 50/70 LG 12 ...ttt e e e e e e e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 91



400 Diesel Engine Unit September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
405.1 604928 Hydraulic System - Qil Cooler

Tav 604936
P pos. 25
e

/
/
/

Genie
by

92 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 400 Diesel Engine Unit

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
405.1 604928 Hydraulic System - Oil Cooler

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 07.0712.0025GT  OIL/WATER RADIATOR . ..ttt e e e e e 1
2 07.0712.0028GT  CONVEYOK ...ttt ettt et e e et e et e e e e e e et et e e e e et e e 1
3 07.0712.0010GT  FAN .t e et e e e 1
4 07.0712.0028GT  GRATE ... e e 1
5 07.0712.0027GT  JOINT .o e e e e e 1
6 07.0712.0005GT  SUPP O RT ...\ttt ettt e e e e e e 1
7 53.3200.0021GT Complete Radiator ... .........oiuiii i i e 1
8 04.4235.0029GT  Hydraulic MotOr .. ... e e et e et e e e 1
9 04.0603.0138GT  Flexible HOSE ... ... e 1
10 04.4223.0002GT  PIPE FITTING G112 .ttt e e e e e 1
11 900007GT O-RING i 1
12 04.0601.0004GT  Pipe Fitting .. ... ..ot e e e 1
13 04.0603.0035GT  Flexible HOSE ... ... e e 1
14 902652GT Y e 1
15 01.4003.0004GT Screw TCEIM.16X150 UNI5931 12.9ZN .. ... i e 1
16 04.4223.0001GT  PIPE FITTING G2 34 ...t e e e e 1
17 04.0601.0022GT  Pipe Fitting .. ... ..ot e 2
18 01.0001.0405GT SCREW, 8.8 HCS 12MM1.75XB0Z ... .. ..ottt 2
19 01.4032.0005GT SPRING WASHER D12 ZN .. .. it et 2
20 07.0712.0012GT  INSULATOR ...t e e e e e e e e e 2
21 09.0805.0009GT  SeaAl ... .eiiit ettt ettt e e e e 1
22 51.0800.4400GT  SUPPOI ...ttt e ettt et e e e e e e e e e e e 1
23 04.0601.0001GT  Pipe Fitling .. ..ot e e e 1
24 B04926 POS. 25 ...

25 900075GT O-RING - o 1
26 04.0601.0037GT  Pipe Fitling .. ... ..ot e e 1
27 04.0603.0033GT  Flexible HOSE .. .. ... e e e 1
28 04.0601.0014GT  Pipe Fitting .. ...t e e e e 1

Ganie

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 93



400 Diesel Engine Unit September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
405.1 604928 Hydraulic System - Qil Cooler

Tav 604936
P pos. 25
e

/
/
/

Genie
by

94 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 400 Diesel Engine Unit

405.1 604928 Hydraulic System - Oil Cooler

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
29 04.0603.0037GT  Flexible HOSE .. .......iiiit ettt 1
30 07.0722.0014GT  Half-CoUpling . ... ouii i e e e e e e e 1
31 01.0003.0944GT Screw Tcei M 8X30 UNI 5931 8.8ZN . ...t e i 8
32 01.4032.0003GT  Spring Washer D 8 ZN ... ... .ottt et 8
33 01.0003.0158GT SCREW,TCEI,MBX30 UNIB.8 ZN ... ...ttt e 4
34 01.4032.0002GT SPRING WASHER DB ZN ... ... e 4

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 95



400 Diesel Engine Unit September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
406.1 604930 Diesel Engine - Exhaust System

Genie
by

96 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 400 Diesel Engine Unit

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
406.1 604930 Diesel Engine - Exhaust System

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

1 53.3000.8100GT  Manifold .. .. ...ttt e e e e 1

2 09.0803.0T10GT  Clamp .ottt et e et e et e e e e 1

3 53.3100.0023GT Exaust MUffler . ... ... e e 1
Genie.

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 97



500 Electric Installation Unit September 2024

|
501.1 604931 Elettrc Installation

21 27 26
b o/

&

Ganie
98 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 500 Electric Installation Unit

|
501.1 604931 Elettrc Installation

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 56.0010.0027GT  Light . ..ottt e 1
2 56.0010.0028GT  Light . ... 1
3 56.0010.0004GT LIGHT, TRAFFIC ROAD PLATE ...t e e et 1
4 07.0703.0376GT  REIAY ...\ttt e e 2
5 56.0009.0009GT  ALARM ...ttt e 1
6 56.0010.0001GT FRONT RIGHT BEACON/LIGHT ... .. e 1
7 56.0010.0000GT Left Front Light .. ... i e e e i 1
8 07.0703.0067 REIaY .. 2
9 07.0703.0060GT  FUSE, 50 AMP ...ttt e ettt e e e e e 3
10 56.0008.0012GT  BATTERY ...ttt ettt e 1
11 55.0602.0043GT  CABLE ... e e 1
12 55.0602.0042GT  CABLE ...ttt e e 1
13 56.0008.0001GT BATTERY CUT-OUT SWITCH .. ..ot e 1
14 56.0010.0005GT Flashing Beacon .. ... ...ttt e et e e 1
15 56.0002.0000GT  SUPPOI .« .ttt ettt et et et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
16 56.0009.0002GT BACK UP ALARM . ... e e e et e et e e 1
17 634973GT FUSE 1D A e 2
18 07.0703.0318GT  GlaSS ..t tuttit ittt e et ettt et e e e 1
19 07.0703.0320GT  GlaSS .. .viiiitt ettt ettt et e e e e e e e 1
20 07.0703.0321GT  BULB ...ttt et e e e e e e 1
21 07.0703.0306GT BULB, HEADLAMP . .. ...ttt ettt e e e e e e et 4
24 07.0703.0309GT  GLASS, AMBER ... ... e 1
26 07.0703.0304GT Low/High Beam Lamp 12V 55/60W . . . ... e e 2
27 07.0703.0305GT BULB, HEADLAMP . ... e e e e e e et e 2
28 07.0703.0384GT  BULB .. ...ttt et e et 1
29 07.0703.0319GT  BULB, TAIL LIGHT ...t e e 2
32 07.0703.0302GT LEFT TURN SIGNAL ...ttt e e e 1
35 07.0703.0310GT GLASS (TAIL LIGHT LENS) ... e e e e 2
Ganie

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 99



500 Electric Installation Unit September 2024

|
501.1 604931 Elettrc Installation

21 27 26
b o/

&

Ganie
100 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 500 Electric Installation Unit

501.1 604931 Elettrc Installation

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

36 56.0021.0059GT  CARD ..ot 1

37 07.0703.0535GT  RELAY ottt e e 1

38 55.0600.0052GT Frame Electrical System . ......... .ot e 1

39 55.0601.0038GT WIiriNg Harness . ... ...t e e e et e e e e e et e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 101



500 Electric Installation Unit September 2024

502.1 604932 Fuse Box

e ™ | A
|:| 00| [oco ( K23 K19 | (00| [oo
a S| T A | e 8
&> [:] 50| |60 a2 K18 | |00 |00
00| |00 00| |00
‘ ‘ | | ‘ ‘ ’ ‘ 00| |00 —1 Lks |t K16 %K15 + K5 **K17‘ 00| |00
00| |00 | 00| |00
ool [0o K7 T K1 r K11 | K22 |+ K6 ool [0o
Q0| (00 6+ | Q0| |00
I:l I:l [@]®)] 00O K10 | -+ K9 H K12 | H- K20 | 17 K21 [@]0)] [e]e)
3 23
3 4 4 K2 K K K K
OO O8m| R R
5 ——CrFe ) |(Fi2]) F15 ) ((F21 3} ((F27 88 Cr—/ | r—/ | r—/jr—/) 88
| 00 |60 6 6 6 6 o0 |60
4 —Cr ) HEF1) Fa ) £ r20 )| (F26 H [OO| |[OO C 9 U U U U ool [eo
‘ 00| |00 00| |00
3W—Fm14+w1 Fis ) (Cre )| (rs |99 99 O oo 88 99
00 00
2 ooOO ) C3 ) C3 |00 o0
(0]0) RELE’ (0]@)
5T£J F)| 0 |00] 133 CoOCo| 2 |33 3 0988
00 ' 00
4—CF ) 00| |00 — ) 3 1‘0 ] ) |00| |00
00| |00 00| |00
® ©|@ | BBk o Bk
B /
1 4 5 5 4
Ganie

ATERE DD

102 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 500 Electric Installation Unit

|
502.1 604932 Fuse Box

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 637650GT FUSE BA L e 2
2 07.0703.0193GT  FUSE DA .o e e e 1
3 634972GT FUSE 7. DA e 4
4 634974GT FUSE T0A e 15
5 634973GT FUSE 1D A e 5
6 07.0703.0485G T  RELAY . e e e 21
7 07.0703.0487GT Intermittence Relay . ...........oiiii e e 1
8 56.0021.0057GT  Card . ...ttt ettt e ettt e e 1
9 07.0703.0488GT  RELAY ..ttt e e et e 1
10 07.0703.0486GT  RELAY .ottt e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 103



600 Transmission Unit September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
601.1 604933 Hydraulic System - Transmission

24 25 27

Tav 604935
pos. 26

s

Ganie
104 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 600 Transmission Unit

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
601.1 604933 Hydraulic System - Transmission

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 B04926 POS. 17 .\ttt

2 04.0600.0011GT  Pipe Fitling .. ...oot e e e e e 1
3 04.4238.0043GT HYDRAULIC PUMP / HPRBO ... ..ttt e 1
4 07.0701.0007GT  SOLENOID (07.0701.0290) .. ..ttt et e et et e et e e e n 2
5 04.4229.0000GT  Flexible HOSE .. .. ... e e 2
6 04.0603.0021GT  FleXible HOSE ... ...t e e e e e e e e 1
7 06.0401.0219GT  O-RING . ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e 4
8 04.4235.0000GT  Hydraulic MotOr . ... e e e e e e e e et e 1
9 04.4223.0003GT HALF FLANGE D47 . ... e e 8
10 04.0603.0047GT  Flexible HOSE .. .. ..o e e e 1
11 04.0601.0024GT  Pipe Fitting .. ...t e e e e 1
12 53.3000.0000GT  Pipe Fitting .. ... ..o e 1
13 04.0214.0156GT Dirilled Screw M18X 1.5 .. . . e 1
14 06.0442.0057GT Copper Washer JC 18 SP.2,5 ... ... e e 2
15 04.0601.0019GT  Pipe Fitting .. ... ..ot e e 1
16 04.0601.0041GT  Pipe Fitling ... ...t e e e 1
17 04.4210.0003GT  Pressure Port MCS (M12X1.5)OLEOTEC ..ot i 1
18 04.0603.0048GT  Flexible HOSE ... ... e e 1
19 51.0800.1900GT  BraCKet ... ..ottt e e e e e e 1
20 04.0600.0077GT  NIPPLE . ... e et e e et e e 1
21 06.0442.0105GT WASHER,JC 27,SP .2, 5 . . e 3
22 04.4239.0008GT  ValVe ...t e e e 1
23 04.0601.0002GT  Pipe Fitling .. ..ot e e e e 1
24 04.0603.0160GT  Flexible HOSE ... ... e e e e e e 1
25 04.0601.0002GT  Pipe Fitting .. ... ..o e e e 1
26 54.0800.0000GT  SPIiNG . e ntit et ettt ettt e et e e e e e e 1
27 04.0220.0059GT  PLUG 3/4 BSP . ..ottt e e e e e e 1
28 04.4210.0002GT  Pressure TUDE ... ...ttt ittt e e et e e e e et et e e e e 1

Ganie

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 105



600 Transmission Unit September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
601.1 604933 Hydraulic System - Transmission

24 25 27

Tav 604935
pos. 26

s

Ganie
106 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 600 Transmission Unit

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
601.1 604933 Hydraulic System - Transmission

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

29 04.0601.0018GT  Pipe Fitling .. ..o ottt et e e e e e e 1

30 07.0701.0180GT TRANSMISSION PUMP SEAL KIT ... e e e 1

31 07.0701.0196GT  Solenoid Valve ... .. ...t e e e e e e 1
Genie.

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 107



600 Transmission Unit September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
602.1 604934 Hydraulic System - Service Brake And Parking Brake

4 - —
53— % | 27—
43 - pos. 21

pos. 14
Tav 604935 | - -7

pos. 12

Genie
by

108 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 600 Transmission Unit

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
602.1 604934 Hydraulic System - Service Brake And Parking Brake

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 05.4309.0000GT  PUMP BraKe . .. ..ottt ettt ettt e e e e e e e e e 1
2 638004GT JOINT KIT Lo e e e e e e e 1
3 05.4329.0001GT  PRESSURE SWITCH ... e e e et 1
4 05.4329.0002GT  PROXIMITY SWITCH ...ttt e e e e et 1
11 09.0803.00168GT  ClamI ...ttt ittt ettt e et ettt e e e e 1
12 54.0001.0000GT PN o 2
13 54.0800.0000GT  SPING .ttt ittt ettt et et e e e e e e 2
14 01.0023.0056GT STOP NUT M12 UNI 7473 BS ZN . ..ottt e e et 2
15 04.0601.0003GT  Pipe Fithing .. ..o ottt e e e e e 2
16 04.0603.0017GT  Flexible HOSE ... ...t 2
17 04.0601.0018GT  Pipe Fitting .. ..ot e e e e e 2
18 02.0117.0053GT  GREASE NIPPLE MB . .. ...ttt ettt e et e e e e e et 2
19 05.4329.0000GT ACCUMULATOR,BRAKE . ... ..ttt e e et 2
20 05.0401.0005GT  PIPE FITTING/WHEEL STUD ... .ottt e e e 4
22 04.0601.0000GT  Pipe Fitting .. ..o e e e e e 1
23 04.0603.0051GT  Flexible HOSE .. ... .o e e e e e 1
24 04.0601.0004GT  Pipe Fithing .. ..o ottt e e e e e 2
25 B04914 POS. T4 ot

27 04.0603.0041GT  Flexible HOSE . ... e e e e 1
28 05.0401.0000GT Pipe Fitting 3Way M1 2X T ... o e e et e 2
29 05.0401.0003GT drilled Screw M14X 1.5 L. e 10
31 05.0401.0001GT EYE CONNECTION/PIPE FITTING .. ..ottt e 6
32 05.0400.0000GT  CONDUCT/HOSE .. ...ttt e e e 4
33 06.0442.0055GT  WASHER,D.14/20X 1.5 ... e e e e 12
34 06.0442.0054GT  WASHER ... e e e 8
35 05.0401.0000GT Pipe Fitting 3Way M12X1T ... . e 4
36 53.3400.0600GT  PIDE ...ttt ittt et e e e 1
37 53.3400.0800G T PIPE ..ttt ittt e 1

Ganie
Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 109



600 Transmission Unit September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
602.1 604934 Hydraulic System - Service Brake And Parking Brake

4 - —
53— % | 27—
43 - pos. 21

pos. 14
Tav 604935 | - -7

pos. 12

Genie
by

110 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 600 Transmission Unit

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
602.1 604934 Hydraulic System - Service Brake And Parking Brake

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
40 09.4645.0022GT  BRAKE/CABLE . ... . e e e e 2
41 07.0703.0492GT BUTTON SWITCH ... e e e e e e e 1
42 900130GT SNAD RING o 2
43 07.0740.0177GT  COTTER PIN 4 X 45 L. e e e e e e e 2
44 07.0740.0095GT  SCREW ...t e et 4
45 07.0740.0026GT WASHER ... e e 7
46 07.0740.0063GT  WASHER 8.4 X 142 ... i e e e e 4
47 05.4315.0004GT PARKING BRAKE LEVER ... e e e 1
48 07.0740.0174GT  SCREW ...ttt e e 1
49 07.0740.0172GT  HAND-BRAKE SUPPORT ...ttt e e 1
50 07.0740.0011GT  SCREW .. e et et e e e e e 1
51 07.0740.0013GT  StOP NUL ..ottt e et et et e e e e 2
52 07.0740.0173GT  BRAKE FIXING PLATE . ...ttt e e e et 1
53 07.0740.0175GT  WaSher ...ttt ettt 2
54 07.0740.0171GT  BRAKE PULLEY ... e e e e e 1
55 07.0740.0170GT  PULLEY PIN ... et e e e et e et e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 111



600 Transmission Unit September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
603.1 604935 Hydraulic System - Gearbox

/ ’/‘,"
Tav 604934 |-~ ' i T
pos. 27
TR
.

1217 271 gﬁ

Ganie
112 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 600 Transmission Unit

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
603.1 604935 Hydraulic System - Gearbox

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 04.4240.0000GT SOLENOID VALVE/BASE PLATE ... e 1
2 04.4240.0001GT ELECTRIC VALVE/SOLENOID .. ... it e 1
3 04.0601.0016GT  PIPE FITTING .. ...ttt e e et e et e e e e n 3
4 04.0601.0015GT  PIPE FITTING .. ..ot e e e e e e e e e e 2
5 04.0601.0019GT  Pipe Fitling .. ...t e e 4
6 04.0603.0024GT  FleXible HOSE ... ...ttt e e e 2
7 04.0601.0003GT  Pipe Fitling ... ..ot e e e e e e e 2
8 04.0603.0015GT  Flexible HOSE ... ... i e e e e 2
9 04.0601.0030GT  Pipe Fitling .. ... ..ot e e 1
10 04.0603.0092GT  Flexible HOSE .. .. ... e e e 3
11 04.0603.0097GT  Flexible HOSE ... ...t e e e e e 1
12 B04934 POS. 27 .t e

13 04.0603.0022GT  HOSE .. ...ttt e e e e e 1
14 04.0220.0055GT  PLUG 1/2 BSP ...ttt e e e e e e e 1
15 632696GT COIL, SOLENOID ... e e e e e e 2
16 04.4210.0002GT  Pressure TUDE ... ...ttt et e et et e e e e e e e e 1
17 04.0601.0017GT  Pipe Fitting .. ... ..ot e e 1
18 04.0601.0045GT  Pipe Fitling ... ..ot e e e 3
19 06.0442.0105GT WASHER,JC 27,8 .2, 5 . .. ittt e e e e e 1
20 04.0600.0013GT  FITTING,GWR,3/4M X 3/8F .. .. e e e e 1
21 07.4529.0033GT  Joint Kit ... .. .o 1
22 01.0003.0110GT SCREW CYLINDER HEAD .. ..ttt e e e 4
23 634728GT SCOREW L 4
24 01.0023.0052GT STOP NUT M5 UNI 7473 B8S ZN . ...t e 4
25 01.4032.0001GT WASHER,SPRING,D5 ZN ... .. e e e 4
26 B04933 POS.B ..t

27 06.0442.0103GT COPPER WASHER . ... e e 1

Ganie

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 113



600 Transmission Unit September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
604.1 604936 Power Steering System

30 28

Il g [Tav 04926
{ pos. 22

2‘9

Ganie

ATERE DD

114 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 600 Transmission Unit

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
604.1 604936 Power Steering System

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 09.4636.0014GT POWER STEERING DIRECTION .. ...ttt 1
2 07.0740.0136GT STEERING COLUMN .. ...ttt e e e e e 1
3 07.0740.0136GT STEERING COLUMN .. ... e e e e 1
4 04.4240.0000GT SOLENOID VALVE/BASE PLATE . ... e 1
5 04.4240.0003GT  SOLENOID VALVE .. ..t e 1
6 04.0601.0004GT  Pipe Fitling .. ...t e e e e 3
7 04.0601.0017GT  Pipe Fitling .. ...t e e e e e 2
8 04.0603.0173GT  Flexible HOSE .. ... .o e e e e 1
9 04.0601.0013GT  Pipe Fitling .. ...t e e 4
10 04.0603.0008GT  Flexible HOSE .. .. ... e e e e 1
11 04.0603.0011GT  FleXible HOSE ... ... e e e e e e e 2
12 04.0603.0009GT  Flexible HOSE ... ... e e e e e 1
13 04.0601.0025GT  Pipe Fitling .. ... ..o e e 1
14 04.0601.0002GT  Pipe Fitling .. ...t e e e 1
15 55.0208.0031GT  Manifold . ..........o i 1
16 04.0603.0018GT  Flexible HOSE .. ... e e e e e 1
17 04.0603.0020GT  Flexible HOSE .. .. ...t 1
18 04.0603.0019GT  Flexible HOSE ... ... e e e 1
19 04.0601.0000GT  Pipe Fitling .. ..ot e e e e e 4
20 04.0603.0172GT  Flexible HOSE ... ... e e e e e 1
21 04.0600.0169GT  Pipe Fitling .. ... ..o e e 1
22 01.0003.0110GT SCREW CYLINDER HEAD .. ..ttt e e e 4
23 01.4032.0001GT WASHER,SPRING,D5 ZN ... ... e e 4
24 B04928 POS. 27 ..\

25 634728GT SCOREW L 4
26 04.4238.0034GT  PUMID .« .ttt ettt et e e et e e e e e e e 1
27 04.0603.0012GT  Flexible HOSE .. .. ..o e e 1
28 04.0602.0002GT  Flexible HOSE ... ... e e e e e 1

Ganie

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 115



600 Transmission Unit September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
604.1 604936 Power Steering System

30 28

Il g [Tav 04926
{ pos. 22

2‘9

Ganie

ATERE DD

116 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 600 Transmission Unit

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
604.1 604936 Power Steering System

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
29 04.4223.0000GT  PIPE FITTING G3 1 ..ottt et e e e e e e e e e e 1
30 04.0600.0062GT PIPE FITTING 1X 1 1/4 BSP ... i e e e e 1
31 626804GT SBal . 2
32 632696GT COIL, SOLENOID ...t e e e e e e 2
33 07.4529.0033GT  JOINt Kit ... e e 1
34 01.0023.0052GT STOP NUT M5 UNI 7473 6S ZN . ... e 4
35 04.0601.0001GT  Pipe Fitting .. ..ot e e e e e e 2
36 04.0603.0183GT  Pipe Fitting . ..ot e e e e e e 1
37 04.0600.0003GT  PIPE FITTING ...ttt e e e e e e e et e et et e e 1
38 04.0601.0016GT  PIPE FITTING ...t et e e e e e e e 1
39 07.0722.0053GT VALVE,LOAD SENSE ... it e e e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 117



600 Transmission Unit September 2024

|
605.1 604937 Transmission And Wheels

Genie
by

118 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024

600 Transmission Unit

Item Part No.

1 09.4632.0016GT

2 09.4632.0023GT

3 09.4635.0024GT

4 09.4635.0023GT

5 07.0738.0002GT

6 55.0403.0044GT

7 09.4635.0014GT

9 56.0013.0015GT

10 01.4001.0011GT

1" 01.0001.0405GT

12 01.0031.0057GT

13 01.0023.0056GT

14 09.4629.0000GT

15 09.4627.0016GT

16 01.0031.0057GT

17 01.0023.0056GT

18A  236833GT

18B  236834GT

19 09.4627.0017GT

20 09.4629.0003GT

605.1 604937 Transmission And Wheels

Description Qty.
STEERING AXLE ..o 1
StEEIING AXIE . . e 1
Cardan Shaft .. ... e 1
Cardan Shaft .. ... 1
STAR WHEEL ... 4
Ve 4
CARDAN SHAFT ASSY KIT .t e e 4
Proximity SWitCh ... .. 1
Screw TE M12X40 UNI 5737 10.9ZN . ... o e 4
SCREW, 8.8 HCS 12MM1.75X60Z ... ...ttt e 2
WASHER, FLAT, D12, UNI 6592, ZN .. ... . e e 4
STOP NUT M12 UNI 7473 8S ZN ... e e 2
RIM 20 4
Tire 405/70-20" PR14 AL R .o o 4
WASHER, FLAT, D12, UNI 6592, ZN .. ... e e 4
STOP NUT M12 UNI 7473 8S ZN .. ..o 4
STANDARD AIR FILLED TIRE LEFT ... e

STANDARD AIR FILLED TIRE RIGHT ... e

Tire 405/70-24" PR14 ALRT .. o e e 4
RIM 13X 24 4

Ganie

Part No. 645025GT

ATERE DD

GTH-3713 AU

119



600 Transmission Unit September 2024

|
606.1 604938 Front Axle - Differential Case

Ganie
120 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 600 Transmission Unit

|
606.1 604938 Front Axle - Differential Case

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 632383GT SE AL o 3
2 639668GT {070 Y= 1
3 640715GT HOUSING e e e e e e e 1
4 07.0709.0055GT  COVER ...ttt e e et e e e e e 1
5 639670GT PLUG,BREATHER ... e 1
7 1252578GT PLUG .. 1
8 1252579GT MAGNETIC PLUG . ..o e e e e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 121



600 Transmission Unit September 2024

|
607.1 604939 Front Axle - Differential Gear

25

A\

!‘! 10 14 2}4 12 11 13

o
[/ 7
Q/ /
E’/ //

|

241124121314 9 15
hd

25

20 1916 2 18 17 16

Genie
by

122 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 600 Transmission Unit

|
607.1 604939 Front Axle - Differential Gear

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 639652GT O-RING o 1
2 639300GT SP A CER .. 1
2 639301GT SP A CER .. 1
2 639302GT SP A CER .. 1
2 639303GT SP A CER .. 1
3 07.0709.0372GT  BEVEL GEAR SET ...\ttt e e e e e e e e 1
4 633099GT BEaNNG ..o 2
5 1273941GT RING NUT L e e e e e e e 2
6 639650GT S T (-1 4
7 639657GT S T (-1 2
8 1252564GT BOLT / COUNTERSUNK ... e e e 12
9 639684GT L= ] = 2
10 639685GT GEAR,DIFFERENTIAL SIDE . ... e 2
11 639660GT PIN L 4
12 639661GT SNAP RING 4
13 639662GT WASHER, FRICTION ... e e e e e 4
14 639659GT GEAR,SATELLITE .. e e 4
15 639686GT CASE, DIFFERENTIAL ..ot 1
16 626544GT BEaANNG ..o 2
17 634499GT SP A CER .. 1
17 634501GT SP A CER .. 1
17 639297GT SP A CER . 1
17 639298GT SP A CER .. 1
18 639653GT ST 0= o7 1
19 630693GT RING NUE o 1
20 633098GT SEAL DIFFERENT AL .. e e 1
22 07.0709.0426GT  FIANGE . ...ttt ittt e e e e e e e e e 1
23 639802GT NUE 1
Ganie

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 123



600 Transmission Unit September 2024

|
607.1 604939 Front Axle - Differential Gear

25

A\

!‘! 10 14 2}4 12 11 13

o
[/ 7
Q/ /
E’/ //

|

241124121314 9 15
hd

25

20 1916 2 18 17 16

Genie
by

124 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 600 Transmission Unit

|
607.1 604939 Front Axle - Differential Gear

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

24 639651GT SNAD RING .o 4

25 640717GT COMPL. REAR DIFFERENTIAL GEAR . ... e e 1
Genie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 125



September 2024

600 Transmission Unit
|

608.1 604940 Front Axle - Steering Axle

OPTIONAL

\ P

Vo
1123 12

60

*65 - Kit = 22412
*66 - Kit = 27+12 4243 3637 > e

Ganie
GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT

126



September 2024 600 Transmission Unit

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
608.1 604940 Front Axle - Steering Axle

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 633174GT NUT e e 2
2 640718GT ST 1= 2
3 640719GT Y 0 2
4 07.0709.0377GT  SOIBW .ttt ittt ettt et e et et et et e e 32
6 7-229-562GT REDUCTION BUSHING ... oot eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeiee e 2
7 630846GT SE AL 2
8 633202GT BEaNNG ..o 2
9 1252540GT C R CLIP . 2
10 1252532GT O-RING .. 2
11 639624GT JOINt 2
12 639289GT BUSHING .. e e 2
13 07.0709.0124GT  BUSHING . ..ottt e et e e e e e e e e et 2
14 640909GT 0 12
15 7-229-570GT 0701 2
16 638548GT PIUG . e 4
17 633176GT GREASE ZERK .. 2
18 1273976GT PIVOT PIN L e 2
19 7-229-574GT PV OT PIN e 2
20 639630GT SBal . 2
21 7-229-576GT ARTICULATION .. e e e e e e e e 2
22 07.0709.0101GT  HOUSING ...ttt it e ettt e e e e e e et es 1
23 1259545GT SE AL o 2
25 1252579GT MAGNETIC PLUG ... e e e 2
26 1252578GT PLUG . 4
27 07.0709.0102GT  HOUSING ...ttt et e et e e e e e e et 1
28 07.0700.0205G T  SEAL ..ttt e 2
29 7-229-583GT BEARING .. e 4
30 07.0709.0117GT  WHEEL STUD ...t e e e et e e e et e 16
Ganie

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 127



September 2024

600 Transmission Unit
|

608.1 604940 Front Axle - Steering Axle

OPTIONAL

\ P

Vo
1123 12

60

*65 - Kit = 22412
*66 - Kit = 27+12 4243 3637 > e

Ganie
GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT

128



September 2024

Item Part No.

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

49

53

54

56

57

57

57

58

60

65

66

72

07.0709.0064GT

632383GT

639639GT

639640GT

639641GT

7-229-590GT

7-229-591GT

07.0709.0118GT

1252564GT

07.0709.0103GT

639645GT

637567GT

639646GT

07.0709.0104GT

634546GT

639647GT

07.0709.0119GT

07.0709.0070GT

07.0709.0071GT

640728GT

7-229-603GT

7-229-604GT

1273957GT

07.0709.0105GT

07.0709.0219GT

07.0709.0121GT

07.0709.0365GT

600 Transmission Unit

608.1 604940 Front Axle - Steering Axle

Description Qty.
HUB o 2
SE AL . 2
RING GEAR o e e 2
SUPPORT,RING GEAR ... e 2
SNAP RING ..o 8
PLANET GEAR . e e 8
BEaNNG ..o 8
WHEEL NUT e e e e e e 16
BOLT / COUNTERSUNK ... e e 4
SUP PO 2
S .o 16
UL 16
SNAD RING .o 2
SCORE W L 4
NUT e 4
PLATE, LOCKING ... e e e e e e e e e 2
STUD, DRIVE AXLE ... e 8
NU T e 8
WASHER . 8
THICKNE S S ..o e e 1
SHIM /0. 20MM e 1
SHIM /0. 50MM e e 1
BUSHING .. e e e 2
ST ] o T 2
HOUSING . .o oo e e 1
HOUSING . .o e e 1
SCREW,STEERING ADJUST ...t e e 4

Ganie

Part No. 645025GT

ATERE DD

GTH-3713 AU

129



600 Transmission Unit September 2024

|
609.1 604941 Front Axle - Brake

A 2f
] pd
: 4/ 12—
| e 16 - Left 1 _ o
\\ L ,,,,/ﬁ 26 - nght 10—
Vo 4
. J o
r ¥
13
:
*36 - Kit = 15+16+17+18+224+234+24 2

*37 - Kit = 15+17+18+22+23+24+26

Genie
by

130 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 600 Transmission Unit

|
609.1 604941 Front Axle - Brake

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 7-229-957GT LEVER J RH e 1
2 1252673GT BLEEDER BOLT .ttt e e e e 2
3 638548GT PIUG . e 2
4 901777GT ST 1= 6
5 7-229-959GT O-RING .o 2
6 07.0709.0122GT BUSHIN 4 HURTH ... . e e 2
7 639691GT GRUB S CREW .. e e e e 2
8 636440GT UL e 2
10 639692GT Y 2
11 630280GT PR . 2
12 637511GT SO REW L 2
13 1259532GT INTERMEDIATE DISC BRAKE . ...t e e e 10
14 639693GT 0 6
15 1252583GT SPRING ...t 3
16 640731GT PiStON . e 1
17 639679GT SEAL/BACK-UP RING ... . e e e e 1
18 639695GT O RING - et 1
19 633069GT DO e e 2
20 7-229-970GT LEVER/ILH 1
21 639676GT SPING et e e 6
22 7-229-971GT PUSHER . e 2
23 639681GT SEAL/BACK-UP RING ... e e 1
24 639682GT SE AL 1
25 639674GT Brake DiSC . ... i e 8
26 640732GT P ON . e 1
36 07.0709.0081GT  PiStON ...ttt e et 1
37 07.0709.0082GT  PiStON ...ttt et e e 1
38 1252534GT O-RING .. 2
Ganie

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 131



600 Transmission Unit September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
610.1 604942 Front Axle - Steering Cylinder

Ganie

ATERE DD

132 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 600 Transmission Unit

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
610.1 604942 Front Axle - Steering Cylinder

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

1 639671GT SO B ettt e 4

4 07.0709.0001GT  CYlNAer ...ttt e e et e e e e e e e e e e 1

5 07.0709.0075GT  Articulated Tie RO . ... e e e e e 2

8 640270GT GASKET KIT ittt e e e e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 133



600 Transmission Unit September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
611.1 604943 Front Axle - Support

Genie
by

134 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 600 Transmission Unit

611.1 604943 Front Axle - Support

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 07.0709.0218GT  BUSHING .. ... e e e e e e e e e 4
2 637850GT BUSNING ..o e 2
3 07.0709.0386GT  SUPPOTT - .. v ettt e et e e e e e e 2
4 633176GT GREASE ZERK .. 2
5 638548GT PIUG e 2
6 07.0709.0387 G T  SUPP O ..ottt ettt e e e e e e 2
Ganie

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 135



September 2024

600 Transmission Unit
|

612.1 604944 Rear Axle - Reduction Gear

13 65 38
30 29 50 57

10 40 41 42

g/ } ) /ﬁ P
Vo @
27 28 26 67 22

'</ 24 23 22

35 36 37 39 /@?éﬂg Cw
v / ~—48
/10 /%

e
|

43 44 45 37 14 47 11

// / / O
T

65 11 1J2 13

17 16 61

Ganie
GTH-3713 AU

136

Part No. 645025GT



September 2024

600 Transmission Unit

Item Part No.

1 639799GT

2 639779GT

3 639789GT

4 639790GT

5 629733GT

5 629735GT

5 629327GT

5 639328GT

5 639329GT

6 633202GT

7 639782GT

9 639784GT

10 639797GT

1" 639785GT

12 640196GT

13 639787GT

14 7-229-959GT

16 639818GT

17 07.0709.0422GT

18 640198GT

19 639792GT

20 07.0709.0196GT

21 639793GT

22 639794GT

23 640199GT

24 639796GT

26 639798GT

27 628275GT

Description

ThiCkNeSS ...

THICKNESS ... ...

Bearing ..........

SPLITPIN .

Ganie

Part No. 645025GT

612.1 604944 Rear Axle - Reduction Gear

Qty.

ATERE DD

GTH-3713 AU

137



September 2024

600 Transmission Unit
|

612.1 604944 Rear Axle - Reduction Gear

13 65 38
30 29 50 57

10 40 41 42

g/ } ) /ﬁ P
Vo @
27 28 26 67 22

'</ 24 23 22

35 36 37 39 /@?éﬂg Cw
v / ~—48
/10 /%

e
|

43 44 45 37 14 47 11

// / / O
T

65 11 1J2 13

17 16 61

Ganie
GTH-3713 AU

138

Part No. 645025GT



September 2024

600 Transmission Unit

Item Part No.

28 639791GT

29 637583GT

30 637582GT

31 635594GT

32 635596GT

33 07.0709.0184GT

34 07.0709.0327GT

35 639803GT

36 639804GT

37 639807GT

38 639780GT

39 639808GT

40 639816GT

41 639809GT

42 639810GT

43 639815GT

44 639781GT

45 639814GT

46 639788GT

47 639813GT

48 639811GT

49 639812GT

50 637584GT

52 637536GT

53 633161GT

56 633208GT

57 637577GT

58 639800GT

Description

Ganie

Part No. 645025GT

612.1 604944 Rear Axle - Reduction Gear

Qty.

ATERE DD

GTH-3713 AU

139



September 2024

600 Transmission Unit
|

612.1 604944 Rear Axle - Reduction Gear

13 65 38
30 29 50 57

10 40 41 42

g/ } ) /ﬁ P
Vo @
27 28 26 67 22

'</ 24 23 22

35 36 37 39 /@?éﬂg Cw
v / ~—48
/10 /%

e
|

43 44 45 37 14 47 11

// / / O
T

65 11 1J2 13

17 16 61

Ganie
GTH-3713 AU

140

Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 600 Transmission Unit

|
612.1 604944 Rear Axle - Reduction Gear

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
59 639801GT Flange ..o e 1
60 639802GT NUE e 1
61 639316GT SNBE L 1
65 639821GT GE AR 1
66 639819GT SHAR T 1
67 639820GT GE AR 1
Ganie

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 141



600 Transmission Unit September 2024

|
613.1 604945 Rear Axle - Differential Case

Genie
by

142 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 600 Transmission Unit
. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|

613.1 604945 Rear Axle - Differential Case

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 632383GT SE AL o 3
2 639668GT {070 Y= 1
3 07.0709.0098GT  HOUSING ..ottt t ettt et ettt ettt et e e et e e et e et e e e 1
4 634384GT 0011 1
5 639670GT PLUG,BREATHER ... e 1
6 633072GT Sealing Washer . ... 2
7 630832GT PIUG . e e 1
8 639634GT PIUG o 1
Ganie

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 143



600 Transmission Unit September 2024

|
614.1 604946 Rear Axle - Differential Gear

28
/\

9 10 11 12 13

I
13 15 24 14

*29 - Kit = 16+22+25+26

Ganie
GTH-3713 AU

144 Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 600 Transmission Unit

|
614.1 604946 Rear Axle - Differential Gear

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 633202GT BEaNNg ..o 1
2 640207GT STUD .t 8
3 640206GT NUT e 8
4 639633GT SE AL . 1
5 639650GT S T -1 4
6 639651GT SNAD RING .ot 4
7 7-126-365GT SNAP RING / OUTPUT FLANGE . .. .. e e e 1
8 630693GT RING NUE 1
9 639828GT SPACET 1
10 639299GT T CKNESS . ..ot e 1
10 639300GT SP A CER .. 1
10 639301GT SP A CER .. 1
10 639302GT SP A CER .. 1
10 639303GT SP A CER . 1
11 634499GT SP A CER .. 1
11 634501GT SP A CER .. 1
11 639297GT SP A CER .. 1
11 639298GT SP A CER . 1
12 626544GT BEaANNG ..o 2
13 640716GT Bevel Gear Set . ... 1
14 639657GT ST 1= 2
15 633099GT BeaNNg ..o 2
17 641090GT SATELITE o 2
18 639659GT GEAR,SATELLITE .. e e 4
19 639660GT PIN 4
20 639661GT SNAD RING .t 4
21 639662GT WASHER,FRICTION ..o e e 4
23 640909GT S T =1 12
Ganie

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 145



600 Transmission Unit September 2024

|
614.1 604946 Rear Axle - Differential Gear

28
/\

9 10 11 12 13

I
13 15 24 14

*29 - Kit = 16+22+25+26

Ganie
GTH-3713 AU

146 Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 600 Transmission Unit
. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
614.1 604946 Rear Axle - Differential Gear

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

24 1273941GT RING NUT L e e e e e 2

27 641089GT Differential Case . ... ...v i 1

28 07.0709.0058GT Rear Differential Gear .............coiiiuiii i e 1

29 07.0709.0427GT  DiSC .ttt ettt et e et e e e et e e e e e 2
Ganie

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 147



600 Transmission Unit September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
615.1 604947 Rear Axle - Steering Axle

_22-Left
28 29 30

WITH DOWEL BUSH

Ganie
148 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 600 Transmission Unit

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
615.1 604947 Rear Axle - Steering Axle

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 633174GT NUT e e 2
2 640718GT ST 1= 2
3 640214GT AXLE CASE . o e 2
4 639620GT SO W ettt e 32
5 07.0709.0202GT  WASHER . ... i e 32
6 7-229-562GT REDUCTION BUSHING ... e e e 2
7 630846GT SE AL e 2
8 633202GT BEaANNG ..o e 2
9 1252540GT C R CLIP . 2
10 1252532GT O-RIN G Lo 2
11 639624GT JOINt L e e 2
12 639289GT BUSHING ... 2
13 639625GT BUSHING .. e 2
14 640909GT SO B .ttt 20
15 640721GT {070 1= 2
16 638548GT PIUG . e 4
17 633176GT GREASE ZERK .o 2
18 640722GT T 2
19 7-229-574GT PV OT PIN e 2
20 639630GT SBal . 2
21 7-229-576GT ARTICULATION L. et e e e e e e e e 2
22 07.0709.0414GT  SHIM .. e e e 1
23 639633GT SE AL 2
24 7-229-579GT DUST EXCLUDER ... e e e e e 2
25 639634GT PIUG o e 2
26 630832GT PIUG o e 4
27 07.0709.0428GT  HOUSING - .« vttt ettt ettt ettt e e e e e e et et e e e e 1
28 639636GT SBal L 2
Ganie

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 149



600 Transmission Unit September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
615.1 604947 Rear Axle - Steering Axle

_22-Left
28 29 30

WITH DOWEL BUSH

Ganie
150 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 600 Transmission Unit

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
615.1 604947 Rear Axle - Steering Axle

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
29 7-229-583GT BEARING ..o e 4
30 633179GT Wheel StUd ... 16
31 640724GT HUD L e 2
32 632383GT SE AL 2
33 639639GT RING GEAR .. e e 2
34 639640GT SUPPORT,RING GEAR ... e s 2
35 639641GT SNAP RING .. e 8
36 7-229-590GT PLANET GEAR e e e 2
37 7-229-591GT BeaNNg ..o 8
38 632023GT UL e 16
39 633079GT Sealing Washer . ... e 6
40 633197GT SCOREW L 4
41 640727GT 10 o] T ) o S 2
42 639645GT SHUA . 16
43 637567GT NUE e 16
44 639646GT SNAP RING 2
45 634545GT SO REW L 2
45 07.0709.0087GT  SOMBW ...ttt ittt ettt e e ettt et et e e e e e e e e 2
46 634546GT NUT e e 4
49 639647GT PLATE, LOCKING ...ttt et e e e e e ettt 2
52 7-229-843GT S T 0T T 2
57 640728GT THICKNE S S .. e 2
57 7-229-603GT SHIM /0. 20MmM L 2
57 7-229-604GT SHIM / 0.50MM Lo 2
Ganie

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 151



600 Transmission Unit September 2024

|
616.1 604948 Rear Axle - Brake

Ganie

ATERE DD

152 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 600 Transmission Unit

|
616.1 604948 Rear Axle - Brake

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1 639674GT Brake DiSC ...ttt et e 6
2 639675GT ST 1= 6
3 07.0709.0429G T SPING .ttt ittt ettt e ettt et e e e e e e e e e e 6
4 07.0709.0424GT  PiStON ...ttt 2
5 639676GT S T 0] 11 6
6 639679GT SEAL/BACK-UP RING ... et 2
7 639695GT O RING e 2
8 639681GT SEAL/BACK-UP RING ... e e e 2
9 639682GT SE AL 2
10 1259532GT INTERMEDIATE DISC BRAKE . ...ttt 8
11 1252673GT BLEEDER BOLT .ttt e e e e e e e 2
12 638548GT PIUG o e 2
13 628447GT DOWE o e 2
Ganie

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 153



600 Transmission Unit September 2024

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
617.1 604949 Rear Axle - Steering Cylinder

Genie
et

154 GTH-3713 AU Part No. 645025GT



September 2024 600 Transmission Unit

617.1 604949 Rear Axle - Steering Cylinder

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

1 639671GT SO B ettt e 4

4 639672GT {31 o 1= 1

5 639673GT Articulated Tie RO .. ... . 2

8 640270GT GASKET KIT ittt e e e e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 155



September 2024

|
Part Number Index

Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number
01.0001.0054GT 51 01.0023.0053GT 43, 45,79, 85, 91 02.0117.0053GT 109
01.0001.0071GT 15 01.0023.0054GT 43, 45, 85 02.0117.0119GT 39, 63
01.0001.0072GT 15 01.0023.0055GT 37, 43, 49, 65, 75, 83 03.0000.0005GT 63
01.0001.0094GT 15 01.0023.0056GT 73, 75,109, 119 04.0214.0035GT 61, 67
01.0001.0108GT 77 01.0023.0057GT 41,43, 45, 83 04.0214.0156GT 105
01.0001.0156GT 47, 91 01.0023.0060GT 41 04.0220 0055GT 113
01.0001.0158GT 85 01.0031.0054GT 35, 37, 85, 91 04.0220.0059GT 105
01.0001.0252GT 45 01.0031.0055GT 43, 45, 85 04.02200063GT 87
01.0001.0254GT 85 01.0031.0056GT 15, 57 04.0227.0051GT 85
01.0001.0257GT 85 01.0031.0057GT 15,119 04.0227.0058GT 81
01.0001.0258GT 45 01.0031.0061GT 35, 41 04.0227.0067GT 81, 91
01.0001.0304GT 57 01.0031.0062GT 41 04.0227.0068GT 85
01.0001.0306GT 37, 57 01.0031.0298GT 47,79, 91 04.0600.0000 77
01.0001.0308GT 49 01.0031.0299GT 47 04.0600.0003GT 117
01.0001.0310GT 65,75 01.0031.0301GT 35,37, 77 04.0600.0004GT 87
01.0001.0353GT 57 01.4001.0000GT 41 04.0600.0007GT 61, 63, 71
01.0001.0355GT 57,77 01.4001.0003GT 75 04.0600.0008GT 69
01.0001.0356GT 35, 57 01.4001.0005GT 65 04.0600.0011GT 105
01.0001.0357GT 43,57, 83 01.4001.0008GT 75 04.0600.0013GT 113
01.0001.0405GT 93, 119 01.4001.0009GT 41 04.06000016GT 69
01.0001.0409GT 73 01.4001.0011GT 119 04.0600.0017GT 77
01.0001.0466GT 43, 45 01.4001.0012GT 81 04.0600.0019GT 77
01.0001.0505GT 15 01.4003.0004GT 93 04.0600.0043GT 87
01.0001.0554GT 35 01.4003.0011GT 51 04.06000057GT 87
01.0001.0564GT 43 01.4006.0001GT 43 04.0600.0062GT 117
01.0001.0657GT 43 01.4006.0004GT 45,91 04.0600.0077GT 105
01.0001.0703GT 35 01.4006.0010GT 47 04.0600.0089GT 77
01.0001.0851GT 35 01.4006.0011GT 43,45 04.06000160GT 69
01.0001.1465GT 85 01.4022.0000GT 41,75 04.0600.0169GT 115
01.0001.1476GT 57 01.4023.0000GT 41 04.0601.0000GT 109, 115
01.0001.1493GT 41,45 01.4031.0001GT 43 04.0601.0001GT 87,93, 117
01.0003.0110GT 113,115 01.4031.0002GT 35 04.0601.0002GT 69, 105, 115
01.0003.0153GT 59 01.4032.0001GT 113,115 04.0601.0003GT 69, 109, 113
01.0003.0155GT 37, 85 01.4032.0002GT 95 04.0601.0004GT 63, 67,93, 109, 115
01.0003.0157GT 61, 65 01.4032.0003GT 45,95 04.0601.0005GT 61, 65
01.0003.0158GT 95 01.4032.0004GT 35,57, 77 04.06010010GT 79
01.0003.0164GT 61 01.4032.0005GT 93 04.0601.0011 77
01.0003.0944GT 95 01.4032.0006GT 65 04.0601.0012GT 77
01.0006.0025GT 35 01.4032.0007GT 35,43 04.0601.0013GT 49, 115
01.0006.0033GT 47 01.4032.0008GT 35 04.0601.0014GT 63, 93
01.0023.0051GT 51 01.4032.0009GT 35 04.0601.0015GT 63, 77, 113
01.0023.0052GT 113, 117 01.4041.0005GT 73 04.0601.0016GT 77,113, 117
Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 156



September 2024

|
Part Number Index

Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number
04.0601.0017GT 49, 113, 115 04.0603.0091GT 77 04.4239.0000GT 61, 65
04.0601.0018GT 69, 107, 109 04.0603.0092GT 113 04.42390001GT 65
04.0601.0019GT 39, 105, 113 04.0603.0097GT 113 04.42390002GT 77
04.0601.0020GT 87 04.0603.0109GT 65 04.42390003GT 63
04.0601.0021GT 69 04.0603.0110GT 61 04.42390004GT 63
04.0601.0022GT 61, 63, 71, 87,93 04.0603.0111GT 61 04.42390005GT 69
04.0601.0023GT 77 04.0603.0112GT 65 044239.0007GT 39,49
04.0601.0024GT 105 04.0603.0113GT 63 04.42390008GT 105
04.0601.0025GT 115 04.0603.0114GT 61 04.42390047GT 67
04.0601.0028GT 49 04.0603.0121GT 77 04.4240.0000GT 113, 115
04.0601.0030GT 39, 113 04.0603.0138GT 93 04.42400001GT 113
04.0601.0037GT 93 04.0603.0160GT 105 04.4240.0003GT 115
04.0601.0038GT 69 04.0603.0164GT 87 05.0400.0000GT 109
04.0601.0041GT 105 04.0603.0165GT 87 05.0401.0000GT 109
04.0601.0042GT 49 04.0603.0167GT 49 05.0401.0001GT 109
04.0601.0045GT 113 04.0603.0168GT 63 05.0401.0003GT 109
04.0601.0046GT 67 04.0603.0169GT 65 05.0401.0005GT 109
04.0602.0000GT 87 04.0603.0172GT 115 05.4309.0000GT 109
04.0602.0002GT 87, 115 04.0603.0173GT 115 05.4315.0004GT 111
04.0602.0481GT 87 04.0603.0174GT 69 05.4329.0000GT 69, 109
04.0603.0006GT 49 04.0603.0175GT 69 05.4329.0001GT 109
04.0603.0007GT 39 04.0603.0183GT 117 05.4329.0002GT 109
04.0603.0008GT 115 04.4210.0002GT 105, 113 06.04010123GT 67
04.0603.0009GT 115 04.4210.0003GT 105 06.0401.0219GT 105
04.0603.0011GT 115 04.4210.0007 77 06.0401.0273GT 41
04.0603.0012GT 115 04.4210.0008 77 06.0442.0054GT 109
04.0603.0015GT 113 04.4223.0000GT 117 06.0442.0055GT 109
04.0603.0017GT 109 04.4223.0001GT 93 06.0442.0057GT 105
04.0603.0018GT 115 04.4223.0002GT 93 06.0442.0101GT 69,77
04.0603.0019GT 115 04.4223.0003GT 105 06.0442.0102GT 77,87
04.0603.0020GT 115 04.4224.0001GT 87 06.0442.0103GT 65, 69, 77, 113
04.0603.0021GT 105 04.4224.0002GT 87 06.0442.0105GT 61, 63,69, 105, 113
04.0603.0022GT 113 04.4227.0000GT 91 06.0442.0107GT 87
04.0603.0024GT 113 04.4227.0001GT 91 06.0442.01090GT 41, 87
04.0603.0033GT 93 04.4229.0000GT 105 7-126-365GT 145
04.0603.0035GT 93 04.4235.0000GT 105 7-229-562GT 127,149
04.0603.0037GT 95 04.4235.0029GT 93 7-229-570GT 127
04.0603.0041GT 109 04.4236.0036GT 49 7.229.574GT 127, 149
04.0603.0047GT 105 04.4236.0039GT 69 7.229-576GT 127, 149
04.0603.0048GT 105 04.4238.0002GT 87 7.229-579GT 149
04.0603.0051GT 109 04.4238.0034GT 115 7.229-583GT 127,151
04.0603.0090GT 77 04.4238.0043GT 105 7.229-590GT 129, 151
Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 157



September 2024

|
Part Number Index

Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number
7-229-591GT 129, 151 07.0703.0424GT 21 07.0709.0105GT 129
7-229-603GT 129, 151 07.0703.0425GT 21 07.0709.0117GT 127
7-229-604GT 129, 151 07.0703.0426GT 21 07.0709.0118GT 129
7-229-843GT 151 07.0703.0427GT 21 07.0709.0119GT 129
7-229-957GT 131 07.0703.0428GT 21 07.0709.0121GT 129
7-229-959GT 131,137 07.0703.0429GT 21 07.0709.0122GT 131
7-229-970GT 131 07.0703.0430GT 21 07.0709.0124GT 127
7-229-971GT 131 07.0703.0431GT 21 07.0709.0184GT 139
07.0700.0000GT 87 07.0703.0432GT 21 07.0709.0196GT 137
07.0700.0001GT 87 07.0703.0433GT 21 07.0709.0202GT 149
07.0701.0007GT 105 07.0703.0434GT 21 07.0709.0205GT 127
07.0701.0180GT 107 07.0703.0435GT 21 07.0709.0218GT 135
07.0701.0196GT 107 07.0703.0439GT 21 07.0709.0219GT 129
07.0703.0007GT 21 07.0703.0440GT 21 07.0709.0327GT 139
07.0703.0010GT 21 07.0703.0441GT 17 07.0709.0365GT 129
07.0703.0011GT 21 07.0703.0485GT 103 07.0709.0372GT 123
07.0703.0017GT 17 07.0703.0486GT 103 07.0709.0377GT 127
07.0703.0029GT 21 07.0703.0487GT 103 07.0709.0386GT 135
07.0703.0032GT 21 07.0703.0488GT 103 07.0709.0387GT 135
07.0703.0060GT 99 07.0703.0489GT 17 07.0709.0414GT 149
07.0703.0067 929 07.0703.0492GT 1 07.0709.0422GT 137
07.0703.0125GT 21,33 07.0703.0531GT 19 07.0709.0424GT 153
07.0703.0193GT 103 07.0703.0532GT 19 07.0709.0426GT 123
07.0703.0302GT 99 07.0703.0533GT 19 07.0709.0427GT 147
07.0703.0304GT 99 07.0703.0534GT 19 07.0709.0428GT 149
07.0703.0305GT 99 07.0703.0535GT 101 07.0709.0429GT 153
07.0703.0306GT 99 07.0703.0572GT 21 07.0712.0005GT 93
07.0703.0309GT 99 07.0709.0001GT 133 07.0712.0010GT 93
07.0703.0310GT 99 07.0709.0055GT 121 07.0712.0012GT 93
07.0703.0318GT 99 07.0709.0058GT 147 07.0712.0025GT 93
07.0703.0319GT 99 07.0709.0064GT 129 07.0712.0026GT 93
07.0703.0320GT 99 07.0709.0067GT 151 07.0712.0027GT 93
07.0703.0321GT 99 07.0709.0070GT 129 07.0712.0028GT 93
07.0703.0376GT 99 07.0709.0071GT 129 07.0713.0005GT 81
07.0703.0384GT 99 07.0709.0075GT 133 07.0713.0006GT 81
07.0703.0417GT 17 07.0709.0081GT 131 07.0713.0007GT 81
07.0703.0418GT 17 07.0709.0082GT 131 07.0713.0008GT 81
07.0703.0419GT 17 07.0709.0098GT 143 07.0713.0009GT 81
07.0703.0420GT 17 07.0709.0101GT 127 07.0713.0024GT 81
07.0703.0421GT 17 07.0709.0102GT 127 07.0722.0014GT 95
07.0703.0422GT 17 07.0709.0103GT 129 07.0722.0053GT 117
07.0703.0423GT 17, 21 07.0709.0104GT 129 07.0726.0051 73
Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 158



September 2024

|
Part Number Index

Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number
07.0738.0002GT 119 07.0740.0050GT 31 07.0740.0093GT 13
07.0740.0000GT 29 07.0740.0051GT 31 07.0740.0094GT 13
07.0740.0001GT 29 07.0740.0052GT 11,31 07.0740.0095GT 13,111
07.0740.0002GT 29 07.0740.0053GT 31 07.0740.0096GT 13
07.0740.0003GT 29 07.0740.0054GT 29 07.0740.0097GT 13
07.0740.0004GT 29 07.0740.0055GT 31 07.0740.0098GT 13
07.0740.0005GT 13, 25,29 07.0740.0056GT 31 07.0740.0099GT 13
07.0740.0006GT 13, 25,29 07.0740.0057GT 31 07.0740.0100GT 13
07.0740.0007GT 29 07.0740.0058GT 31 07.07400101GT 13
07.0740.0008GT 29 07.0740.0059GT 31 07.0740 0102GT 13
07.0740.0009GT 11,29 07.0740.0060GT 31 07.0740.0103GT 13
07.0740.0010GT 29 07.0740.0061GT 31 07.0740.0104GT 13
07.0740.0011GT 29, 111 07.0740.0062GT 17, 31 07.0740.0105GT 13
07.0740.0012GT 13,19, 25 07.0740.0063GT 13,31, 111 07.0740 0106GT 13
07.0740.0013GT 29, 111 07.0740.0064GT 11, 31 07.0740.0107GT 13
07.0740.0014GT 11,29, 31 07.0740.0065GT 31 07.0740.0116GT 17,19
07.0740.0015GT 29 07.0740.0066GT 11 07.0740.0117GT 17,19
07.0740.0016GT 25, 29, 31 07.0740.0067GT 11 07.07400118GT 13,25
07.0740.0017GT 29 07.0740.0068GT 11 07.07400119GT 25
07.0740.0018GT 29 07.0740.0069GT 11 07.0740.0120GT 25
07.0740.0020GT 29 07.0740.0070GT 11 07.0740.0121GT 25
07.0740.0021GT 29 07.0740.0071GT 11, 25 07.07400122GT 25
07.0740.0022GT 29 07.0740.0072GT 11 07.07400123GT 25
07.0740.0024GT 29 07.0740.0073GT 11 07.0740.0124GT 25
07.0740.0025GT 29 07.0740.0074GT 11 07.0740.0125GT 25
07.0740.0026GT 11,29, 111 07.0740.0075GT 11 07.0740.0126GT 25
07.0740.0027GT 31 07.0740.0076GT 1 07.0740.0127GT 25
07.0740.0028 13, 25, 31 07.0740.0078GT 11 07.07400128GT 25
07.0740.0029GT 31 07.0740.0079GT 11 07.0740.0129GT 25
07.0740.0030GT 31 07.0740.0080GT 11 07.0740.0132GT 25
07.0740.0031GT 31 07.0740.0081GT 1 07.0740.0133GT 27
07.0740.0032GT 11, 31 07.0740.0082GT 11 07.0740.0136GT 115
07.0740.0035GT 15, 31 07.0740.0083GT 11 07.0740.0139GT 17
07.0740.0037GT 17 07.0740.0084GT 11 07.0740.0140GT 17
07.0740.0039GT 33 07.0740.0085GT 11 07.0740.0141GT 17
07.0740.0041GT 33 07.0740.0086GT 11 07.0740.0142GT 17
07.0740.0042GT 19 07.0740.0087GT 13 07.0740.0143GT 17
07.0740.0045GT 33 07.0740.0088GT 13 07.0740.0144GT 17
07.0740.0046GT 11,33 07.0740.0089GT 13 07.0740.0145GT 17
07.0740.0047GT 31 07.0740.0090GT 13 07.0740.0151GT 19
07.0740.0048GT 29 07.0740.0091GT 13 07.0740.0152GT 17
07.0740.0049GT 31 07.0740.0092GT 13 07.0740.0154GT 17
Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 159



September 2024

|
Part Number Index

Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number
07.0740.0156GT 15 07.0741.0002GT 69 09.0803.0041GT 35
07.0740.0157GT 15 07.0741.0003GT 69 09.0803.0043GT 61, 65
07.0740.0158GT 15 07.0741.0004GT 69 09.0803.0055GT 73
07.0740.0169GT 19 07.0741.0005GT 69 09.0803.0063GT 43
07.0740.0170GT 111 07.0741.0006GT 71 09.0803.0078GT 45
07.0740.0171GT 111 07.0741.0007GT 71 09.0803.0110GT 97
07.0740.0172GT 111 07.0741.0008GT 71 09.0803.0177GT 43, 45
07.0740.0173GT 111 07.0741.0009GT 19 09.0803.0178GT 41, 45
07.0740.0174GT 111 07.0741.0010GT 19 09.0803.0182GT 43
07.0740.0175GT 111 07.0741.0011 19 09.0803.0234GT 45
07.0740.0177GT 111 07.0741.0012GT 19 09.0803.0235GT 47
07.0740.0179GT 31 07.0741.0014GT 19 09.0803.0357GT 57
07.0740.0180GT 31 07.0741.0015GT 49 09.0803.0358GT 15
07.0740.0202GT 15 07.0741.0016GT 69 09.0803.0359GT 15
07.0740.0206GT 17 07.0741.0017GT 19 09.0804.0000GT 81
07.0740.0208GT 19 07.0741.0018GT 17 09.0804.0901GT 47
07.0740.0209GT 15 07.0741.0023GT 19 09.0804.0902GT 47
07.0740.0210GT 15 07.4501.0028GT 91 09.0804.0903GT 47
07.0740.0211GT 15 07.4501.0057GT 83 09.0804.0904GT 45
07.0740.0212GT 15 07.4529.0031GT 87 09.0804.0905GT 47
07.0740.0213GT 15 07.4529.0033GT 113,117 09.0804.0906GT 45
07.0740.0214GT 15 07.4529.0071GT 61, 65 09.0805.0000GT 85
07.0740.0215GT 15 07.4529.0072GT 63, 71 09.0805.0005GT 81
07.0740.0217GT 11 07.4529.0073GT 61, 65, 67 09.0805.0009GT 93
07.0740.0218GT 27 09.0800.0000GT 41 09.0805.0012GT 91
07.0740.0219GT 27 09.0800.0005GT 75 09.0805.0016GT 91
07.0740.0222GT 33 09.0800.0011GT 75 09.0805.0030GT 81
07.0740.0223GT 33 09.0800.0014GT 75 09.0805.0036GT 83
07.0740.0224GT 33 09.0800.0017GT 39 09.0805.0037GT 81
07.0740.0225GT 33 09.0801.0000 49 09.0806.0006GT 85
07.0740.0226GT 33 09.0801.0016GT 69 09.0806.0007GT 85
07.0740.0227GT 33 09.0801.0021GT 49 09.0806.0008GT 85
07.0740.0228GT 33 09.0802.0022GT 23 09.0806.0029GT 83
07.0740.0229GT 33 09.0803.0001GT 45 09.4601.0014GT 81
07.0740.0230GT 33 09.0803.0007GT 81 09.4604.0000GT 89
07.0740.0231GT 33 09.0803.0008GT 81 09.4604.0001GT 87
07.0740.0232GT 33 09.0803.0011GT 47,91 09.4604.0035GT 91
07.0740.0233GT 33 09.0803.0012GT 35,43, 45 09.4605.0005GT 85
07.0740.0235GT 29 09.0803.0016GT 109 09.4605.0006GT 85
07.0740.0239GT 19 09.0803.0023GT 45 09.4610.0001GT 17
07.0741.0000GT 49 09.0803.0024GT 45 09.4610.0002GT 45
07.0741.0001GT 49, 69 09.0803.0026GT 35,73 09.4612.0212GT 53
Genie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 160



September 2024

|
Part Number Index

Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number
09.4616.0230GT 55 09.4670.0003GT 81 51.0900.0700GT 41
09.4616.0316GT 53 09.4670.0032GT 43 51.0901.5100GT 41
09.4618.0010GT 53 51.0104.7000GT 41 51.0901.5900GT 47
09.4618.0022GT 53 51.0200.0100GT 57 51.0901.6400GT 41
09.4618.0026GT 55 51.0200.0200GT 57 51.0901.6800GT 45
09.4618.0030GT 55 51.0200.3000GT 57 51.0901.6900GT 15
09.4618.0034GT 53 51.0400.0900GT 75 51.0901.7500GT 35
09.4618.0053GT 55 51.0400.1000GT 75 51.1000.0000GT 35
09.4618.0068GT 55 51.0400.1100GT 75 51.1000.0100GT 35
09.4618.0171GT 55 51.0500.0100GT 49 51.1000.0200GT 35
09.4618.0227GT 53 51.0500.0600GT 49 51.1300.5300GT 73
09.4618.0230GT 53 51.0600.2800GT 41 51.1301.2400GT 73
09.4618.0241GT 53 51.0600.2900GT 41 52.0900.0200GT 57
09.4618.0242GT 53 51.0800.0100GT 43 52.1100.6100GT 45
09.4618.0243GT 53 51.0800.0200GT 43 53.0000.0000GT 69
09.4618.0259GT 53 51.0800.0400GT 41 53.0100.0000GT 65
09.4618.0271GT 53 51.0800.0600GT 65 53.0200.0000GT 65
09.4618.0293GT 53 51.0800.1000GT 45 53.0300.0000GT 63
09.4618.0361GT 53 51.0800.1100GT 45 53.0400.0000GT 61
09.4618.0500GT 53 51.0800.1200GT 35 53.0500.0000GT 77
09.4618.0516GT 53 51.0800.1300GT 35 53.0600.0100GT 39
09.4618.0546GT 53 51.0800.1500GT 81 53.0600.0200GT 39
09.4618.0547GT 53 51.0800.1600GT 81 53,0800 1100GT 49
09.4618.0652GT 55 51.0800.1900GT 105 53.3000.0000GT 105
09.4627.0016GT 119 51.0800.2500GT 35 53.3000.0100GT 77
09.4627.0017GT 119 51.0800.2700GT 35 53.3000.0400GT 87
09.4629.0000GT 119 51.0800.4400GT 93 53.3000.3500GT 91
09.4629.0003GT 119 51.0801.6100GT 69 53.3000.5800GT 81
09.4632.0002GT 41 51.0802.1700GT 41 53.3000.8100GT 97
09.4632.0016GT 119 51.0803.0300GT 65 53.3100.0023GT 97
09.4632.0023GT 119 51.0803.5800GT 91 53.32000021GT 93
09.4635.0014GT 119 51.0804.8700GT 35 53.3400.0600GT 109
09.4635.0023GT 119 51.0804.9000GT 57 53.3400.0800GT 109
09.4635.0024GT 119 51.0805.1500GT 43, 45 53.3400.9100GT 65
09.4636.0014GT 115 51.0805.1600GT 43, 45 53.3400.9200GT 65
09.4645.0003GT 83 51.0806.7600GT 85 53.3400.9300GT 61
09.4645.0022GT 111 51.0806.8800GT 47 53.3400.9400GT 61
09.4655.0000GT 81 51.0806.9000GT 47 53.3400.9500GT 61
09.4656.0000GT 81 51.0806.9700GT 85 53.3400.9600GT 61
09.4661.0002GT 41 51.0809.3900GT 57 54.0000.0000GT 65
09.4661.0014GT 41 51.0809.4000GT 57 54.0000.0001GT 61
09.4670.0001GT 35 51.0809.4600GT 57 54.0000.0003GT 65
Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 161



September 2024

|
Part Number Index

Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number
54.0000.0004GT 65 56.0008.0001GT 99 633099GT 123, 145
54.0000.0006GT 49 56.0008.0012GT 99 633161GT 139
54.0000.0008GT 49 56.0009.0002GT 99 633174GT 127,149
54.0000.0009GT 49 56.0009.0009GT 99 633176GT 127, 135, 149
54.0000.0010GT 43 56.0010.0000GT 99 633179GT 151
54.0000.0011GT 43 56.0010.0001GT 99 633197GT 151
54.0000.0013GT 69 56.0010.0004GT 99 633202GT 127, 137, 145, 149
54.0000.0014GT 69 56.0010.0005GT 99 633208GT 139
54.0000.0016GT 63 56.0010.0027GT 99 634384GT 143
54.0000.0079GT 43 56.0010.0028GT 99 634499GT 123, 145
54.0000.0082GT 63 56.0012.0000GT 35 634501GT 123, 145
54.0000.0083 73 56.0012.0017GT 49 634545GT 151
54.0001.0000GT 109 56.0013.0000GT 87 634546GT 129, 151
54.0001.0001GT 77 56.0013.0001GT 41 634728GT 113,115
54.0002.0000GT 75 56.0013.0013GT 83 634972GT 103
54.0002.0001GT 75 56.0013.0015GT 119 634973GT 99, 103
54.0002.0004GT 75 56.0013.0030GT 83 634974GT 103
54.0003.0000GT 75 56.0013.0031GT 83 635574GT 63
54.0004.0000GT 35 56.0016.0021GT 23 635594GT 139
54.0100.0000GT 77 56.0016.0032GT 19 635596GT 139
54.0100.0001GT 41,75 56.0021.0057GT 103 636440GT 131
54.0100.0020GT 43 56.0021.0059GT 101 636455GT 63
54.0100.0056 73 236833GT 119 637452GT 39
54.0200.0000GT 57 236834GT 119 637511GT 131
54.0200.0001GT 57 626544GT 123, 145 637536GT 139
54.0201.0003GT 57 626804GT 117 637567GT 129, 151
54.0201.0004GT 57 628275GT 137 637577GT 139
54.0600.0001GT 67 628447GT 153 637582GT 139
54.0702.0000GT 57 629327GT 137 637583GT 139
54.0702.0001GT 57 629733GT 137 637584GT 139
54.0702.0002GT 57 629735GT 137 637650GT 103
54.0702.0003GT 57 630280GT 131 637850GT 41,135
54.0702.0004GT 57 630693GT 123, 145 638004GT 109
54.0800.0000GT 105, 109 630832GT 143, 149 638226GT 21
55.0208.0031GT 115 630846GT 127,149 638243GT 81
55.0403.0044GT 119 632023GT 151 638548GT 1';; 131,132, 143,
55.0600.0052GT 101 632383GT 121, 129, 143, 151 638744GT 81
55.0601.0038GT 101 632696GT 113,117 638747GT 81
55.0602.0042GT 99 633069GT 131 638748GT 81
55.0602.0043GT 99 633072GT 143 639289GT 127, 149
55.0602.0144GT 23 633079GT 151 639297GT 123, 145
56.0002.0000GT 99 633098GT 123 639298GT 123, 145
Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 162



September 2024

|
Part Number Index

Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number
639299GT 145 639681GT 131, 153 639818GT 137
639300GT 123, 145 639682GT 131, 153 639819GT 141
639301GT 123, 145 639684GT 123 639820GT 141
639302GT 123, 145 639685GT 123 639821GT 141
639303GT 123, 145 639686GT 123 639828GT 145
639316GT 141 639691GT 131 640005GT 17
639328GT 137 639692GT 131 640006GT 17
639329GT 137 639693GT 131 640100GT 69
639395GT 77 639695GT 131, 153 640101GT 65
639399GT 91 639779GT 137 640102GT 65
639400GT 91 639780GT 139 640196GT 137
639620GT 149 639781GT 139 640198GT 137
639624GT 127, 149 639782GT 137 640199GT 137
639625GT 149 639784GT 137 640206GT 145
639630GT 127, 149 639785GT 137 640207GT 145
639633GT 145, 149 639787GT 137 640214GT 149
639634GT 143, 149 639788GT 139 640270GT 133, 155
639636GT 149 639789GT 137 640536GT 61
639639GT 129, 151 639790GT 137 640537GT 49
639640GT 129, 151 639791GT 139 640591GT 61
639641GT 129, 151 639792GT 137 640594GT 65
639645GT 129, 151 639793GT 137 640715GT 121
639646GT 129, 151 639794GT 137 640716GT 145
639647GT 129, 151 639796GT 137 640717GT 125
639650GT 123, 145 639797GT 137 640718GT 127, 149
639651GT 125, 145 639798GT 137 640719GT 127
639652GT 123 639799GT 137 640721GT 149
639653GT 123 639800GT 139 640722GT 149
639657GT 123, 145 639801GT 141 640724GT 151
639659GT 123, 145 639802GT 123, 141 640727GT 151
639660GT 123, 145 639803GT 139 640728GT 129, 151
639661GT 123, 145 639804GT 139 640731GT 131
639662GT 123, 145 639807GT 139 640732GT 131
639668GT 121, 143 639808GT 139 640746GT 91
639670GT 121, 143 639809GT 139 640909GT 127, 145, 149
639671GT 133, 155 639810GT 139 641089GT 147
639672GT 155 639811GT 139 641090GT 145
639673GT 155 639812GT 139 900007GT 93
639674GT 131, 153 639813GT 139 900075GT 93
639675GT 153 639814GT 139 900130GT 111
639676GT 131,153 639815GT 139 901777GT 131
639679GT 131, 153 639816GT 139 902652GT 93
Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 163



September 2024

Part Number Index

Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number
1252532GT 127,149

1252534GT 131

1252540GT 127, 149

1252564GT 123,129

1252578GT 121,127

1252579GT 121,127

1252583GT 131

1252673GT 131,153

1259532GT 131,153

1259545GT 127

1273941GT 123, 147

1273957GT 129

1273976GT 127

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 645025GT GTH-3713 AU 164



September 2024

|
Notes

r

Ganie

ATERD D

Part No. 645025GT 165




California Proposition 65

&WARNING
Operating, servicing and maintaining this
equipment, passenger vehicle or off-highway
motor vehicle can expose you to chemicals
including engine exhaust, carbon monoxide,
phthalates, and lead, which are known to the
State of California to cause cancer and birth
defects or other reproductive harm. These
chemicals can be emitted from or contained in
othervarious parts and systems, fluids and some
component wear by-products. To minimize
exposure, avoid breathing exhaust, do not idle
the engine except as necessary, service your
equipment and vehicle in a well-ventilated area
and wear gloves or wash your hands frequently
when servicing your equipment or vehicle and
after operation. For more information go to
www.P65Warnings.ca.gov/passenger-vehicle.

Breathing diesel engine exhaust exposes you
to chemicals known to the State of California
to cause cancer and birth defects or other
reproductive harm.

* Always start and operate the engine in a
well-ventilated area.

* If in an enclosed area, vent the exhaust to the
outside.

* Do not modify or tamper with the exhaust
system.

* Do not idle the engine except as necessary.
For more information go to
www.P65warnings.ca.gov/diesel.

www.genielift.com




	GTH-3713 AU MC from SN 14238 to 14830 (645025)
	100 Cab and Control Place Unit
	101.1 604905 Cab
	102.1 604906 Dashboard
	103.1 604907 Instruments And Lights Panel
	104.1 604908 Overload Warning System
	105.1 604909 Cab Heater
	106.1 604923 Cab

	200 Frame Unit
	201.1 604910 Rear Frame Unit
	202.1 604911 Hydraulic System - Axle Levelling
	203.1 604912 Frame
	204.1 604913 Frame
	205.1 604914 Hydraulic System - Stabilizer
	206.1 604950 Label - Name Plate
	207.1 604951 Label - Name Plate

	300 Telescopic Boom Unit
	301.1 604915 Arm 1st And 2nd Boom Section
	302.1 604916 Hydraulic System - Auxiliary Circuit
	303.1 604917 Hydraulic System - Fork Balancing
	304.1 604918 Hydraulic System - Boom Extension
	305.1 604919 Hydraulic System - Lifting
	306.1 604920 Forks
	307.1 604921 Coupling Unit
	308.1 604922 Hydraulic System - Implement Locking

	400 Diesel Engine Unit
	401.1 604924 Diesel Engine - Accelerator
	402.1 604925 Diesel Engine - Engine Cooling System
	403.1 604926 Suctione System Hydraulic Pumps
	404.1 604927 Diesel Engine - Injection System
	405.1 604928 Hydraulic System - Oil Cooler
	406.1 604930 Diesel Engine - Exhaust System

	500 Electric Installation Unit
	501.1 604931 Elettrc Installation
	502.1 604932 Fuse Box

	600 Transmission Unit
	601.1 604933 Hydraulic System - Transmission
	602.1 604934 Hydraulic System - Service Brake And Parking Brake
	603.1 604935 Hydraulic System - Gearbox
	604.1 604936 Power Steering System
	605.1 604937 Transmission And Wheels
	606.1 604938 Front Axle - Differential Case
	607.1 604939 Front Axle - Differential Gear
	608.1 604940 Front Axle - Steering Axle
	609.1 604941 Front Axle - Brake
	610.1 604942 Front Axle - Steering Cylinder
	611.1 604943 Front Axle - Support
	612.1 604944 Rear Axle - Reduction Gear
	613.1 604945 Rear Axle - Differential Case
	614.1 604946 Rear Axle - Differential Gear
	615.1 604947 Rear Axle - Steering Axle
	616.1 604948 Rear Axle - Brake
	617.1 604949 Rear Axle - Steering Cylinder


	Part Number Index

